Bidder: 2-2

Price: 2-3a

Subs: 2-7

Bond: 2-9

Estimate: \$700,000 to \$710,000

OPENING DATE: July 13, 2023

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES: JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION

OFFEROR / BIDDER	Total Bid	
TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION AND DEV	\$ 964,465.00	
BLUE PACIFIC ENG AND CONSTRUCTION	\$ 890,259.75	
DBX INC	\$1,153,910.00	
PORTILLO CONCRETE INC	\$ 912,497.50	

Date: July 13, 2023

Bid Officer:

Bid Clerk:

This Notice of Intent to Award / Abstract ONLY indicates the APPARENT low bidder. Conditions that may displace an apparent low bidder include, but are not limited to: math errors, conditioning of bid, mistake in bid, failing pre-award Survey, and the bid being non responsive.

Bids Received

PART 2

DOCUMENTS TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO PROPOSAL TO THE BOARD FOR JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION

ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1024560

RFB 12562

TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION

NAME OF BIDDER:	AND DE	<u>VELOPMENT, INC.</u>				
BUSINESS ADDRESS:	9580 BLACK	MOUNTAIN RD, STE DIEGO, CA 92126	L			
PLACE OF RESIDENCE: _	Soul	D. 500	دم			
Location: The work to be unincorporated areas of the	performed under County of San D	r this Contract is lo liego, State of Califo	ocated in the ornia.	vicinity of SPR	ING VALLEY,	in the
Standard Specifications: Sannexed hereto and include	Said work is to be ling Addenda No	performed in accord	dance with the , and also	Contract and the in accordance	he Special Prov e with the Sta	isions ndard

Work to be Done: The work to be done is shown on plans entitled:

Specifications of the State of California, Department of Transportation, dated 2015.

PLANS FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF
JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA
AVE INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
In the Vicinity of: SPRING VALLEY
Net Length: 200 ft

Approved: June 05, 2023

By signing this proposal on the signature portion hereof, the undersigned, as bidder, under penalty of perjury deposes and says: that the only persons or parties interested in this Proposal as Principals are those named herein; that the bidder has not, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with said proposal; that the undersigned has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of Contract, and the Plans, Special Provisions and Specifications therein referred to; and the undersigned proposes, and agrees if this Proposal is accepted, that the undersigned will furnish the required Bonds and Contract with the Owner, in the form and copy of the Contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the Contract, in the manner and time therein set forth, and that the undersigned will take in full payment therefor the following unit and lump sum prices, to wit:

BID SCHEDULE

(SharpeSoft#1024560)

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total (In Figures)
1	040000A	FIELD ORDERS	7,500	DLR	1.00	7,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LS	LS	10,000
3	120091A	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	1	EA	2,000	2,000
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	35,000
5	130300	PREPARE STORM POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LS	LS	3,000
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LS	LS	214,000
7	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	10,000	10,000
8	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	120	LF	10	1,200
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	250	LF	5	1,250
10	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG	250	EA	5	1,250
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LS	LS	10,000
12	131001A	BMP MAINTENANCE COST SHARING	1,500	DLR	1.00	1,500.00
13	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LS	LS	5,000
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	90	CY	40	3,600
15	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	50	CY	125	6,250
16	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	80	TON	350	28 000
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	50	SY	100	5,000
18	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	255	SY	38	9 690
19	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	52	CY	40	2,080
20	517020A	CONCRETE MINOR STRUCTURE (SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN)	LS	LS	LS	10,000
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	270	LF	60	16,200
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	4	CY	800	3200

TRI-GROUP
CONSTRUCTION AND
DEVELOPMENT INC

	DEVELOPINENT, INC.
NAME OF BIDDER:	

BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

(SharpeSoft#1024560)

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total (In Figures)
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	12	CY	800	9,600
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	45	CY	800	36,000
25	731760	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK	200	SY	50	(000)
26	780210	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	1	EA	2000	2,000
27	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	155	LF	8	1240
28	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	32	EA	40	1280
29	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	930	LF	1.50	1,395
30	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	370	LF	4	1480
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	1,150	SF	5	5,750
32	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	430,000
33	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	30,000
34	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	40000
35	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LS	LS	10,000
		L ²			Total Bid	964465.0

TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

NAME OF BIDDER:_____

BID COMPARISON AND AWARD

If this Proposal shall be accepted and the undersigned shall fail to contract as aforesaid and to give in sums as stated in the Notice to Contractors Inviting Bids, both a faithful Performance Bond guaranteeing contract performance, and a Payment Bond as required by Chapter 5, Title 3, Part 6 of Division 4 (commencing at Section 9550) of the California Civil Code, with surety satisfactory to the Owner within the time specified in Section 3-1.05 of the Standard Specifications after the undersigned has received notice of the award of the Contract from the Owner and that the Contract is ready for signature, the Owner may, at its option, determine that the bidder has abandoned the Contract, and thereupon this Proposal and the acceptance thereof shall be null and void, and the forfeiture of the security accompanying this Proposal shall operate and the same shall be the property of the Owner.

Bids are required for the entire work. The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the Total Bid.

The bidder shall set forth for each item of work, in clearly legible figures, a unit price and a total for the item in the respective spaces provided for this purpose. In the case of unit basis items, the amount set forth under the "Total" column shall be the extension of the unit price bid on the basis of the estimated quantity for the item.

The quantities listed in the Proposal are approximate only. Payment for work done will be made at the contract unit prices bid as applied to the quantities actually constructed or installed.

Award of the Contract, if awarded, will be to the lowest responsible bidder for the Total Bid, and subject to the Owner's right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality or irregularity in the bids or bidding. Bids in which the prices are obviously unbalanced may be rejected. The County may deem non-responsive any bids that contain any mathematical errors.

Award of the Contract, if awarded, will be made within seventy-five (75) calendar days from the date specified for the opening of bids.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, additive alternatives if any not included in the initial award, may be added to and included into the contract following initial award by the delivery of a Notice to Proceed to Contractor.

Information requested on the Designation of Subcontactors and Bidder DVB Information forms are required for the total bid amount (i.e., base bid and all additive alternates, if any).

PROHIBITED CONTRACTS

Section 67 of the San Diego County Administrative Code provides that the County shall not contract with, and shall reject any bid or proposal submitted by, the person or entities specified below, unless the Board of Supervisors finds that special circumstances exist which justify the approval of such contract:

- (a) Persons employed by the County or of public agencies for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing body:
- (b) Profit-making firms or businesses in which employees described in subsection (a) serve as officers, principals, partners, or major shareholders;
- (c) Persons who, within the immediately preceding twelve (12) months came within the provisions of subsection (a) and who (1) were employed in positions of substantial responsibility in the area of service to be performed by the contract, or (2) participated in any way in developing the contract or its service specifications; and
- (d) Profit-making firms or businesses in which the former employees described in subsection (c) serve as officers, principals, partners, or major shareholders.

With the affixing of a signature to your response to this solicitation, officer certifies that the above provisions of the Code have been complied with, and that any exception will cause any ensuing contract to be invalid.

DRUG AND ALCOHOL POLICY

It is the policy of the Board of Supervisors that in order to attain or maintain a contract with the County, each contractor shall agree that while any contractor or the contractor's employees are performing services for the County, or using County equipment, that the contractor or the contractor's employees:

- 1. Shall not in any way be impaired because of being under the influence of alcohol or a drug.
- 2. Shall not possess, consume, or be under the influence of alcohol and/or an illegal drug.
- 3. Shall not sell, offer, or provide alcohol or a drug to another person.

DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION

Contractor certifies that it, its principals, its employees and its subcontractors:

- 1. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, and declared ineligible or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any State or Federal Department or agency.
- 2. Have not within a 3-year period preceding this Contract been convicted of, or had a civil judgment rendered against them for, the commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (federal, State. or local) transaction; violation of Federal or State anti-trust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.
- 3. Are not presently indicted or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in the paragraph above; and
- 4. Have not within a 3-year period preceding this Contract had one or more public transactions (federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

	State of California	j			
	County of Con Dings) ss.			
	County of San Diego	7			
	In accordance with Title 23 U	being first duly swor	n, deposes and sa	ys that he or she	(Name) is (Title)
Sens	of (Company)	DI I - GROW Com the	party making the fore	going bid that the bid i	s not made
	in the interest of, or on beha corporation; that the bid is gen solicited any other bidder to puror agreed with any bidder or an has not in any manner, directly the bid price of the bidder or an any other bidder, or to secure a proposed contract; that all statindirectly, submitted his or her data relative thereto, or paid, organization, bid depository, or I hereby certify, under penalty	uine and not collusive or shan t in a false or sham bid, and ha nyone else to put in a sham bid y or indirectly, sought by agree ny other bidder, or to fix any ow any advantage against the public tements contained in the bid a bid price or any breakdown the and will not pay, any fee or to any member or agent the	n; that the bidder has not directly or indirect, or that anyone shall rement, communication, rerhead, profit, or cost on the control of the c	ot directly or indirectly otly colluded, conspired of air from bidding; that, or conference with are element of the bid price ontract of anyone interest the bidder has not hereof, or divulged infortnership, company allusive or sham bid.	induced or i, connived, it the bidder nyone to fix e, or that of ested in the , directly or ormation or
				11/1	
		SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:	7		20
			07.12.	23	7
		DATE:	0 1111		-
			HANI ASSI		
		SECI	RETARY OF CORPO	RATION	

TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

County of San Diego Department of Purchasing and Contracting REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

Th	e followin	g representations and certifications are to be complete tote, statement of qualifications, or any other submission	on to	provide goods and/or services).
1.	THE RESIDENCE TO	SS TYPE		4.2.3 Are proposed for debarment by any state, local, or federal
	L For-p	rofit Non-profit Government		department or agency. 4.2.4 Have a judgment rendered against them by a bod
2,	INTERLO	OCKING DIRECTORATE		described in 4.2.2 that is unsatisfied.
	In accor	dance with Board of Supervisors Policy A-79, Offeror it is not a non-profit that has entered into a subcontract		4.2.5 Have within a three (3) year period preceding this
	certifies	hip with a related for-profit entity where an interlocking		certification (i) been found in violation or had a judgmen
	directors	te, management, or ownership relationship exists, except		rendered against them resulting from the type of
	as disclo	sed on an attached list. All awards of contracts disclosing		investigation, accusation, or charge described in 4.2.2 or (ii
	such rela	ationships must be approved by the Board of Supervisors.		had one or more public transactions (federal, state, or local
	List Atta	ched? Yes		terminated for cause or default.
3.	BUSINE	SS REPRESENTATION		4.2.6 If Offeror is unable to certify any of Sections 4.2.1 through
	Offeror n	epresents as a part of this offer the following information		4,2.5, it certifies that it has disclosed and attached to the Representations and Certifications the reason(s) it cannot
	regarding	g the ownership, operation, and control of its business:		do so. The disclosure must include the Section(s), specific
	th	re you a local business with a physical address within the County of San Diego?		relevant facts including dates, contracts, individual involved, status of actions, and any other relevant
	3.2. Ar	re you certified by the State of California as a:		information that prevent it from making the requester
		Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) ertification #:		certification(s). The County reserves the right to disqualifian Offeror based upon information disclosed.
		Small Business (SB, SB-PW, MB, etc.) ertification #:	5.	Disclosure Attached? Yes ☐ RELATED WORK
		re you certified by the federal government as a:		Offeror certifies to the best of its knowledge that, other than a
		Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB)		disclosed in an attached separate sheet, it and its propose subcontractors, agents, and consultants have not previous
		ertification #		contracted with the County to perform work on or related to this project
		Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business		(e.g. preparing related studies or recommendations, components of
		BDVOSB) ertification #		the statement of work, or plans and specifications).
		stimated percentage of work in this offer to be performed		Disclosure Attached? Yes
	or or	fulfilled locally (within the geographic boundaries of the	6.	
		ounty of San Diego): 180%		Offeror certifies to the best of its knowledge that cost and/or pricing
4.	DEBARN	MENT, SUSPENSION, AND RELATED MATTERS		data submitted with this offer, or specifically identified by reference
	4.1. Offer	ror certifies to the best of its knowledge that neither it nor		if actual submission of the data is impracticable, are accurate complete, and current as of the date signed below.
		of its officers:	7.	
	4.1.1	Are presently debarred, suspended, declared ineligible,		Offeror certifies that in relation to this offer:
		or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any state, local, or federal department or agency.		7.1. The prices in this offer have been arrived at independently
	44.	2. Have within a three (3) year period preceding this		without consultation, communication, or agreement, for the
	4.1.4	certification been convicted of, or had a civil or		purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to
		administrative judgment rendered against them for, the		such prices with other offerors, with any competitors, or with
		commission of fraud or a criminal offense or civil action		any County employee(s) or consultant(s) involved in this or
		in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or		related procurements;
		performing a public (federal, State, or local) transaction;		7.2. Unless otherwise required by law, the prices that have been quoted in this offer have not been knowingly disclosed by the
		violation of federal or State anti-trust statutes or		Offeror and will not knowingly be disclosed by the Offeror prior
		commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery,		to opening, in the case of a bid, or prior to award, in the case
		falsification or destruction of records, making false		of a proposal, directly or indirectly to any other Offeror or to
		statements, receiving stolen property; physical, financial or sexual abuse or misconduct with a patient or client,		any competitor or with any County employee(s) or
		or medical negligence or malpractice.		consultant(s) involved in this or related procurements; and
	4.2. Exce	ept as allowed for in Section 4.2.6, Offeror hereby		7.3. No attempt has been made or will be made by the Offeror to
	certif	fies to the best of its knowledge that neither it nor any of		induce any other person or firm to submit or not to submit ar
	its of	ficers:		offer for the purpose of restricting competition. ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES
	4.2.1	Are presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or	8.	Offeror shall report in writing to the County Department of Purchasing
		civilly charged by a government entity (federal, state, or		and Contracting within five business days of discovering or having
		local) with the commission of any of the offenses		any reason to suspect any change in status as certified in the
	101	enumerated in paragraph 4.1.2 of this certification. 2 Are presently the target or subject of any investigation,		preceding paragraphs. Upon County's request, Offeror shall provide
	4.2.	accusation, or charge related to the conduct of business		additional information supporting Offeror's Representations and
		by any federal, state, or local agency or law		Certifications. Offeror's obligations under this Section 8 shall continue
		enforcement, licensing, certification, labor standards,		until Offeror is no longer under consideration for award of a contract
		occupational safety, ethics, or compliance body.		or until termination or expiration of any resulting contract(s).
		CERTIF		
The	e informatio	on furnished in Paragraphs 1 through 8 and in the accompa	anyir	ng offer is certified to be factual and correct as of the date submitted
and	1 this certifi	cation is made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the	ne S	tate of California.
Na	me: H	AN Signature:	1	Date: 7.12.23
			on.	TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION AND
111	100	John Daniy Organizati	7 1 1	

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Set forth below is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form listing each Subcontractor (including DVB Subcontractors) to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the total bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the total bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, and the portion of the work which will be done by each Subcontractor for each subcontract.

The Bidder's attention is directed to the provision titled "Subcontracting" of the Special Provisions contained in these Contract Documents.

NOTE: The Bidder understands that if the Bidder fails to specify a Subcontractor for any portion of the work to be performed under the contract in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion, and that the Bidder shall not be permitted to sublet or subcontract that portion of the work except in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding, reduced to writing as a public record of the Awarding Authority, setting forth the facts constituting the emergency or necessity in accordance with the provision of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Section 4100 et seq. of the California Public Contract Code).

Unless changed in the Special Provisions, at least 50 percent of the original contract price shall be performed by the Contractor's own organization.

The "Business Name and Address", the "Portion of Work to be Subcontracted" and the "CSLB License No." that will be done by each subcontractor (including DVB Subcontractors) are required at the time of bid submittal.

An inadvertent error in listing the California contractor license number must be corrected by the prime contractor within 24 hours after bid opening by email to the Procurement Contracting Officer listed as contact for this RFB, provided the corrected contractor's license number corresponds to the submitted name and location for that subcontractor, or else the bid may be determined non-responsive.

The remainder of the information shall be submitted by all bidders within two business days of bid opening by e-mail to the said Procurement Contracting Officer.

2-7

If no Subcontractors are to be employed on the project, enter the word "NONE".

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BID SCHED & ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK (Indicate if work includes only a portion of the bid item)	BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS [Street, City, State, Zip]	CSLB LICENSE NO.	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL CONTRACT
27 28 28 30,4	2 STRIPING	PAYCO SPECIALTIES	298637	6
31	POVEMENT MORKIG	120 M. 206 DV= CHULA VISTA Ca 91910		
32,33, < 34	} SIGNAL &	2 PERMY ELECTUC (P.D. BOX 710130 SMITTER CO 92072	747931	27 /
16,17,	ASPHALT POYING AND GOLD PLONING	2 R.A.P. ENGINEDAM IN C 503 E MISSIM RD SAN MARCON 92069	1100708	4 7.

TOTAL % SUBCONTRACTED: 32 %

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION NAME OF BIDDER: AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS INFORMATION

PF	RIME CONTRACTOR INFORMATION				
BUSINESS NAME (PRIME)	DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)		
CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	10000047	ny hanice	hanich groupine.a		
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:					
ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER	BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS		
CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS	DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS		
ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC	GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS		
LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS	OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS		
PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES	PLASTERS	ROOFERS		
SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM	SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER		
TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS		2		
	UBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION	F14	AU ADDDCCC		
BUSINESS NAME (SUB)	DIR REGISTRATION NO.		AIL ADDRESS ontact for this Project)		
PAYCO SPECIALITES WC	1000003575	estmat-y	erayco. b. z		
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:					
ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER	BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS		
CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS	DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS		
ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC	GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS		
LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS	OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS		
PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES	PLASTERS	ROOFERS		
SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM	SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER		
TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				
	UBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		W ADDRESS		
BUSINESS NAME (SUB)	DIR REGISTRATION NO.		AIL ADDRESS ontact for this Project)		
PERRY ELECTRIC	1000012332	derguson	e permetechicalic		
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:					
ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER	BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS		
CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS	DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS		
ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC	GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS		
(LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS	OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS		
PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES	PLASTERS	ROOFERS		
SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM	SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER		
TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				

2-7b

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

TRI-GROUP NAME OF BIDDER: CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS INFORMATION

BUSINESS NAME (PRIME) TRICKOUT AND DEVELOPMENT, INC. CLASSIFICATION TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL	1100	P	RIME	ONTRACTOR INFORMATION	100	0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	II. AF	INDESS
CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, INC. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS CLABORERS MILLWRIGHTS PILE DRIVERS SUBCONTRACTOR MECHANIC LABORERS SHEET METAL DRIVER- MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CLASCERS MILLWRIGHTS BOILERMAKER B	DISCUSES NAME (DDIME)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.			EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)		
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPETILINOLEUM CLECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPETILINOLEUM CLECTRICIANS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: CLASSIFICATION TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: CARPETILINOLEUM CLASSIFICATION TO		CONSTRUCTION AND	1		27	hanie	4	groupine.a
ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELEVÁTOR MECHANIC ELECTRICIANS ELEVÁTOR MECHANIC LABORERS MILLWRICHTS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CARPET/LINOLEUM ELEVATOR MECHANIC CARPET/LINOLEUM BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CARPET/LINOLEUM ELEVATOR MECHANIC CARPET/LINOLEUM CHANTAGOR PIPE TRADES PIPE TRADES PIPE TRADES PIPE TRADES PLASTERS PLASTERS CARPENTERS PROM WORKERS PLASTERS ROOFERS ROO WORKERS PLASTERS ROOFERS PAINTERS PAINTERS POPYWALL FINISHER POPYWALL FINISHER ROO WORKERS PLASTERS ROOFERS PAINTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS PROVIDED CHANTAGOR PROWALL ATHERS PROVIDED CHANTAGOR PROVIDED REGISTRATION NO. PROVIDED CHANTAGOR PROVIDED CHANTAGOR PROVIDED ROW WALL PROVIDED ROUTH AND TO CHANTAGOR PROVIDED ROOF WALL PROVIDED ROUTH AND TO CHANTAGOR PROVIDED ROUTH AND TO	CLA	ASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:					_	
CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS EMAIL ADDRESS ROOFERS ROOFERS ROOFERS FINISHER ELECTRICIANS EMAIL ADDRESS FOR OF THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS ELECTRICIANS EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS		Discours 2		BOILERMAKER				CARPENTERS
ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC JABORERS MILLWRIGHTS PIPE TRADES PIPE TRADES PIPE TRADES PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BUSINESS MILLWRIGHTS DRIVER - MIXER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS PLASTERS ROOFERS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS BUSINESS MILLWRIGHTS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL TILE WORKERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DRYWALL PRINTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL PRINTERS DRYWALL PRINTERS PANTERS PANTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL PRINTERS PANTERS DRYWALL PRINTERS PANTERS ROOFERS DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL PRINTERS PANTERS PANTERS ROOFERS DRYWALL DRYWALL PRINTERS PANTERS PANTERS PANTERS PANTERS ROOFERS PANTERS			10	CEMENT MASONS				DRYWALL/LATHERS
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS		CAT AT AN ANALYSIS AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	T F	ELEVÁTOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS SHEET METAL DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BUSINESS B	0				1	OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
SHEET METAL TILE WORKERS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM DIR REGISTRATION NO. BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER THAMSTER CARPENTERS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION THAMSTER THAMSTER THAMSTER THAMSTER CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS THAMSTER THAMST	_	PC NO Montage a	1	1 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		PLASTERS	1955	ROOFERS
TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER PROJECT: CHEMIT MASONS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DRYWALLATHERS PROOFERS PILE DRIVERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS ROOFERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS ROOFERS PLASTERS ROOFERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWAL		Water Control of the	1	1		SURVEYORS		TEAMSTER
BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS SHEET METAL TILE WORKERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. SWILLWRIGHTS DRYWALL FINISHER PIPE TRADES PIPE TRADES SHEET METAL DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL FINISHER PAINTERS ROOFERS PAINTERS ROOFERS PLASTERS ROOFERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPENTERS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER CARPENTERS ROOFERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL PRIVATED TO CORRECT FOR PAINTERS PAINTERS PAINTERS	-	Constitution of the second of	1					
BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project) SWINTBOLK CARPENTERS CARPETILINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS LABORERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS SHEET METAL TILE WORKERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. DIR REGISTRATION NO. DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project) SWINTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER PAINTERS ROOFERS PAINTERS ROOFERS PLASTERS ROOFERS TEAMSTER TEAMSTER CARPENTERS (Point of Contact for this Project) CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPENTERS BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL FINISHER PAINTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL FINISHER PROJECT: CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER IRON WORKERS IRON WORKERS PAINTERS		IILE WORKERS	SUBCO	NTRACTOR INFORMATION	1			
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS LABORERS PILE DRIVERS SHEET METAL TILE WORKERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL PROJECT: GLAZIERS IRON WORKERS PLASTERS ROOFERS PLASTERS ROOFERS PLASTERS ROOFERS SURVEYORS TEAMSTER CARPENTERS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. BUSINESS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPENTER		BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		(Point of Co	ntact	for this Project)
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER CARPENTERS BRICKLAYERS FOR WORKERS FOR WORKERS FINISHER CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS CARPENTERS FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER PAINTERS	R		1.	00/0/4442		swh, Hock	er	apeng incicu
ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPETICINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL/LATHERS ROOFERS TEAMSTER PLASTERS ROOFERS TEAMSTER PROJECTS (Point of Contact for this Project) CARPET/LINOLEUM CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS PAINTERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL/LATHERS IRON WORKERS IRON WORKERS IRON WORKERS PAINTERS								
CARPET/LINOLEUM CARPET	-	No. Const.		BOILERMAKER				CARPENTERS
ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS MILLWRIGHTS OPERATING ENG PAINTERS ROOFERS ROOFERS ROOFERS ROOFERS ROOFERS ROOFERS TEAMSTER DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ROOFERS CEMENT MASONS FINISHER PAINTERS PAINTERS	+			CEMENT MASONS				DRYWALL/LATHERS
LABORERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS SHEET METAL DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS MILLWRIGHTS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS ROOFERS ROOFERS PLASTERS ROOFERS PLAMSTER PLAMSTER PLAMSTER PLAMSTER PLAMSTER PLAMSTER PLAMSTER PLAMSTER PLAMSTER POPICAL OF CONTRACTOR INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS PAINTERS		Later a designation				GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS SHEET METAL DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS PLASTERS ROOFERS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER PROJECTS ROOFERS TEAMSTER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS PAINTERS					-	OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
SHEET METAL TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS SURVEYORS TEAMSTER POINTERS (Point of Contact for this Project) BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKERS PAINTERS	V	5. (822an #				PLASTERS		ROOFERS
TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS PAINTERS		Wallantaki		Samuel Side		SURVEYORS		TEAMSTER
BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER CARPET/LINOLEUM CLASSIFICATIONS BOILERMAKER CARPET/LINOLEUM BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELEVATOR MECHANIC CREATING ENG. PAINTERS	-	ETV. 1.0920	100				4	
BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project) CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS BUSINESS NAME (SUB) CARPETING ENG PAINTERS	- Cont	TILE WORKERS	SUBCC	NTRACTOR INFORMATION	Survey.	是 15 新长线 "就证明"		加坡加速增加 多片类的
ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LATHERS FINISHER FOR WORKERS PAINTERS		BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		(Point of Co	IL AD	for this Project)
ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LATHERS FINISHER FOR WORKERS PAINTERS								
ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM CARPET/LINOLE	CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:		0				1
CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS FINISHER DRYWALL/LATHERS ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKERS PAINTERS PAINTERS		ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKERS OPERATING ENG. PAINTERS		TO THE THIRD THE PARTY OF THE P		CEMENT MASONS	-1-1			DRYWALL/LATHERS
PAINTERS OPERATING ENG. PAINTERS	۳				1=1	GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
			1.2	Part of the second seco		OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
PLASTERS ROOFERS	-	Resistant Control		Notes at the second of		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES TEAMSTER SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER	=	ATT AND ADV			III.	SURVEYORS		TEAMSTER
TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS	-			DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

TRI-GROUP

NAME OF BIDDER: CONSTRUCTION AND

DEVELOPMENT, INC.

2-7b

PART 2/COUNTY

SIGNATURE PAGE

FOR: JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRES		TION	
ORACLE PROJECT NO. 10245 Accompanying this proposal is		in amount eq	ual to at least ten percent of total of the
bid. NOTICE: Insert the words "cash (\$			
The names of all persons interested in			
IMPORTANT NOTICE: If bidder or other in president, secretary, treasurer and manage composing firm; if bidder or other interested	nterested person is a	corporation, state legants	al name of corporation, also names of the firm, also names of all individual copartner
	GILLS A	SST	HANI ASSI
TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION	PRESID	CNT &	TRESSMON F
AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	MANA	651	SECRETARY OF CORPORATION
Licensed in accordance with an act pro	widing for the registr	ation of Contractors	
CSLB License No. 792159			
DIR Registration No. 1000047つつ	Registration Date	06-01-15	Exp. Date 06-30-25
complied with the requirements of Section 8 the California Administrative Code). By my signature on this proposal I further of States of America, that the Noncollusion Af Section 7106; and the Title 49 Code of Federal	ertify, under penalty of	f perjury under the lave 23 United States Co	vs of the State of California and the United de, Section 112 and Public Contract Code
			TRI CROUD
I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that	at the foregoing propos	al to the Board is true	CONSTRUCTION AN
	4.1		DEVELOPMENT, IN
33243	HANI ASSI	Legal Name	of Bidder
SIGN > by		St. //	(Seal
HERE	Y OF CORPORAT	Signature	
		Title	
NOTE: If bidder is a corporation, the legal nofficers authorized to sign contracts on behalabove together with the signature of the partian individual, his signature shall be placed a partnership, a Power of Attorney must be subspaced and the statement of the partial statement of the partnership of the properties of the partnership of the properties of the partnership of	If of the corporation; if b ner or partners authoriz bove. If signature is by omitted with the bid; oth	shall be set forth above idder is a copartnership ted to sign contracts in an agent, other than a lerwise, the bid may be	ip, the true name of the firm shall be set form behalf of the copartnership; and if bidder is an officer of a corporation or a member of a e disregarded as irregular and unauthorized
Telephone(638) 689-951 Fax	K HM 120		diress hand etgri more in

California.

01/23

BOND NO.	

BIDDER'S BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	as PRINCIPAL
and NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	as SURETY

are held and firmly bound unto the County of San Diego, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter called the COUNTY, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID of the PRINCIPAL above named, submitted by said PRINCIPAL to the COUNTY for the work described below, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

In no case shall the liability of the SURETY hereunder exceed the sum of TEN PERCENT OF GREATER AMOUNT BID (10%)

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT, whereas the PRINCIPAL has submitted the above-mentioned bid to the COUNTY for certain construction specifically described as follows, for which bids are to be opened on JULY 13, 2023 for DATE

JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1024560; RFB 12562

NOW THEREFORE, if the aforesaid PRINCIPAL shall not withdraw said bid within the period specified therein after the opening of the same, or, if no period be specified, within sixty (60) days after said opening, and shall within the period specified therefor, or, if no period be specified, within ten (10) days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the COUNTY, in the prescribed form, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and file the two bonds with the COUNTY, one to guarantee faithful performance and the other to guarantee payment for labor and materials, as required by law, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and virtue.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the COUNTY and judgement is recovered, the SURETY shall pay all costs incurred by the COUNTY in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by the court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereu	into set our h	ands and seals on this 13TH day ofJU	LY , 2023
TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	(SEAL)	NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	(SEAL)
PRINCIPAL	- * 5	SURETY	
HÄNI ASSI Name SECRETARY	-	SANDRA FIGUERØA Name ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
Title 9580 BLACK MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE L SAN DIEGO, CA 92126	_	Title 500 NORTH BRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 2000 GLENDALE, CA 91203	P
Address		Address	

NOTE TO SURETY COMPANY AND/OR SURETY COMPANY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT:

The following form of original acknowledgement should be used. If any other form of acknowledgement is used, there must be submitted a certified copy of unrevoked resolution of authority for the attorney-in-fact.

STATE OF	_)	
COUNTY OF) ss. _)	
said corporation, known to me to be the	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State, persona, known to me to be the duly authorized Attorney-within instrument, known to me to be authorized to execute that instrument on behalf erson whose name is subscribed to such instrument as the Attorney-in-Fact of sa (she) subscribed the name of said corporation thereto as SURETY, and his (her) or pration executed the same.	in- of aid
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEA	(SEAL)	
Notary Public for the State of California		

Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached. Corporate seals of PRINCIPAL and SURETY must be attached.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 AND INCOMES OF THE PARTIES OF THE PA A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California SAN DIEGO County of 7/13/2023 TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ, NOTARY PUBLIC before me, _ Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer SANDRA FIGUEROA personally appeared _ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ laws of the State of California that the foregoing COMM. # 2318838 paragraph is true and correct. SAN DIEGO COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAZ WITNESS my hand and official seal. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES T JANUARY 11, 2024 Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: _____ Document Date: Number of Pages: __ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: __ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: SANDRA FIGUEROA _____ Signer's Name: __ ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ___ ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): _ ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner - □ Limited □ General ☑ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Trustee

☐ Other:

Signer is Representing: _

Signer is Representing: ___

□ Other:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of SAN DIEGO 7/13/2023 TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ, NOTARY PUBLIC before me, _ Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer HANI ASSI personally appeared. Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ COMM. #2318838 paragraph is true and correct. SAN DIEGO COUNTY OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAZ WITNESS my hand and official seal. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 11, 2024 Signature Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: _____ Document Date: Number of Pages:_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: HANI ASSI Signer's Name: _ ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): _ ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Trustee □ Guardian of Conservator

☐ Other:

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing: _

☐ Other:

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as "the Companies" does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

HELEN MALONEY; JOHN G MALONEY; MARK D IATAROLA; SANDRA FIGUEROA; TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ;

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

UNLIMITED

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

"RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fact of the Company, and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, transfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or authority; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duly authorized agents to sign and countersign any of said documents on behalf of the Company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attorneys-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents."

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stamped on any approved document, contract, instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the 20th day of August, 2021.

Antonio C. Albanese, Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

SEAL SCHOOL OF THE SECOND STATES

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK: ss

On this 20th day of August, 2021, before me came the above-named officer for the Company aforesaid, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, that the seal affixed hereto is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Company.

Stephanie Rubino McArthur Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MC6270117 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 19, 2024 Scylarie Butuno Molte

My Commission Expires
October 19, 2024

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura B. Guy, Assistant Secretary of the Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner; that said Antonio C. Albanese was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer of the Company, and the corporate seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of said board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of said Company this 13TH day of

Jana B. Guy

Assistant Secretary

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BIDDER DVB INFORMATION

Set forth below is the completed Bidder DVB Information form listing each certified DVB (Prime, Subcontractor or Vendor) to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work to meet the DVB Subcontractor Participation required for this solicitation.

The Bidder's attention is directed to the provision titled GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING COMPLIANCE WITH DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS (DVB) PROGRAM in Part 1 – Bidding Information contained in these Contract Documents.

The "Name of Certified DVB to be used (Prime, Subcontractor or Vendor) and Address, Telephone, and Certification Number", and the "Description of Work, Service or Material" that will be done by each DVB are required at the time of bid submittal.

The remainder of the information and copies of the DVB bids shall be submitted by all bidders within two business days of bid opening by e-mail to the Procurement Contracting Officer.

Bidders are cautioned that even if their bid is not the apparent low bid, all bidders should still consider submitting the remainder of the information and copies of the DVB bids. Submittal of satisfactory BIDDER DVB INFORMATION will protect eligibility for award of a contract in the event the County, in its review, finds that the apparent low bidder non-responsive.

NOTE: DVB Subcontractors performing any portion of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, should also be listed on the DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS form.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BIDDER DVB INFORMATION

(Due within 2 business days of bid opening)

		ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1	
PROJECT		A BIVO AND LA PRESA AVS IN	HERE SETION
BIDDER:_	TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION AN DEVELOPMENT, IN		ani pesi
BID SCHED & ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK, SERVICE OR MATERIAL If not entire item indicate as portions of.	NAME OF CERTIFIED SDVOSB OR DVBE TO BE USED (PRIME, SUBCONTRACTOR OR VENDOR) AND ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, AND CERTIFICATION NUMBER	DOLLAR AMOUNT TO BE PAID THIS DVB
32	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MATCHAL &	(MIKE SPAZAFUMO CP 714-404-2023	•
	EQUIMENT	MIKE @ mydvbe. com ELEVATING SALES CONP.	\$200,992.9
		BREA CA 92823	
		DVBE # 1785259	
		TOTAL DOLLARS TO CERTIFIED DVB (PRIME, SUBCONTRACTOR OR VENDOR)	\$ 200,992.91

CALCULATIONS

\$ 200 712.91 x 100 =	Veteran Business Iotal Amou Total \$ 200	$\frac{\text{nt to DVB}}{\text{Bid}} \times 100 = \text{Percent of Utilization}$ $\frac{992.91}{\text{x 100}} \times 100 = 21.6$	3% *See DVB Subcontractor Participation information sections to determine if goa required for this solicitation
-----------------------	--	--	--

Estimate



Terms	Date	Expiration Date	Estimate #		
Net 45	7/13/2023	8/27/2023	3812		
Project: Jamacha Blvd at La Presa Ave					

Our Company Name / Address

Elevating Sales Corp. Accounting Dept. 13610 Imperial Highway, Unit 02 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Ship To			
TBD			

Line Item#	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1 2 3 4 5 6	Vehicle/Pedestrian Signals with APS ISNS EVP Controller and Cabinet Poles with Bolts per 2018 RSP Meter Pedestal NOTES; Lead Time is 24-40 Weeks	Qty 1	28,051.31 7,577.98 9,949.77 34,316.99 99,965.50 6,674.79 0.00	28,051.31T 7,577.98T 9,949.77T 34,316.99T 99,965.50T 6,674.79T 0.00T
NCNR=Non-Ca sei	ancellable/Non-Returnable All applicable freight & rvice charges will be added to invoice	Sa	Subtotal: les Tax: (7.75%)	\$186,536.34 \$14,456.57
	Please See Attached T&Cs		Total:	\$200,992.91

PART 2A

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED BY ALL BIDDERS WHO FAIL TO MEET DVB PARTICIPATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROCUREMENTS ESTIMATED (BY THE COUNTY) TO EXCEED \$500,000 BUT NOT \$1 MILLION

Shall be submitted by e-mail to the procurement contracting officer listed as contact for this RFB within two (2) business days of the bid opening.

Bidders are cautioned that even if their BIDDER DVB INFORMATION form on page 2-10 indicates the stated DVB Subcontractor Participation has been met, all bidders should still consider submitting DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT. Submittal of satisfactory DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT will protect eligibility for award of a contract in the event the County, in its review, finds that the stated DVB Subcontractor Participation has not been met. These documents cannot be submitted in lieu of page 2-10, but may supplement page 2-10.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS (DVB) PROGRAM

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

(Due within 2 business days of bid opening)

Required certified DVB documentation of good faith effort for public works procurements estimated by the County to exceed \$500,000 but not \$1 million.

	DV=
Project Title: The Cura	BIND & LA PRESANIMORSSED
Oracle Project No.:	1024560
Bid Opening Date:	TRI-GROUP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.
Please check off the following to insure	e you have included them in your documentation:
Documentation of Good Faith Eff	fort (pages 2-12 to 2-14)
Attachment of Any Additional Sup	pporting Documentation

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

List potential DVBs that the bidder solicited prior to prime contractor bid submittal for participation in this contract along with dates.

Certified DVB Firm Name and Certification No.	Date and Method of Contact (Mail, Fax, Telephone, etc.)	Responded (Yes/No)
1.		
2.	/	
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		

SOLICITATIONS

DVB Solicitation Sample: Bidder must attach a sample of the solicitation sent to certified DVB firms. If phone contact was made, document conversation: date, time, contact person, and business opportunities discussed.

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

Identification of (1) all DVBs who submitted bids or quotations on prime contractor bid submittal. (2) Item of work, supplies or services offered which are not accepted, (3) dollar amounts of the DVBs bids not accepted, (4) subcontractors and/or vendors who will be used instead of the DVBs, (5) dollar amounts of these subcontractors and/or suppliers' bids, and (6) the reason for the bidder not accepting the DVB's bid. Use additional sheets if necessary.

DVB Name, address and Phone No. (1)	Item of Work, Supplies or Services (2)	DVB Bid Amount (3)	Name of Subcontractor/ Vendor to be used (4)	Bid Amount Accepted (5)	Reason DVB Bid Not Accepted (6)
			77.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0		
	A Philosophic Makes and				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-					
				. 100 310 310 310 1	
					/



JOHN M. PELLEGRINO

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING 5560 OVERLAND AVENUE, SUITE 270, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123-1204 Phone (858) 505-6367 Fax (858) 715-6452 Allen R. Hunsberger Assistant Director

July 3, 2023

ADDENDUM No. 1

JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION - (RFB 12562)

Addendum No. 1 forms a part of the contract documents and changes the original documents only in the manner and to the extent stated.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Q 1:We are a supplier of Carmanah beacons, that is called out on the subject bid. The R820-G system that is specified in the bid is a crosswalk system. Can you confirm you need a single flashing beacon that flashes 24/7? If so, we will update it to the R247G model so we can quote the contractors with the correct parts. Thank you!

A 1: The County needs a flashing beacon for signal ahead and not the crosswalk system (R820-G). Model R247-G is what is required for this project.

If you have any questions, please contact Nallely Anderson, Assistant Procurement Specialist at (858) 229-9042, or by email at Nallely Anderson @sdcounty.ca.gov.

Next Bid

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO PROPOSAL TO THE BOARD FOR JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION

ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1024560

RFB 12562

NAME OF BIDDER: Blue Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.	
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 3750 Convoy Street, Suite 306, San Diego, CA, 92111-3741	
PLACE OF RESIDENCE: 12388 Brassica Street, San Diego CA 92129	
Location: The work to be performed under this Contract is located in the vicinity of SPRING VALLEY, in tunincorporated areas of the County of San Diego, State of California.	:he

Standard Specifications: Said work is to be performed in accordance with the Contract and the Special Provisions annexed hereto and including Addenda Nos. 1, and 1, and 1 also in accordance with the Standard Specifications of the State of California, Department of Transportation, dated 2015.

Work to be Done: The work to be done is shown on plans entitled:

PLANS FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF
JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA
AVE INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
In the Vicinity of: SPRING VALLEY
Net Length: 200 ft

Approved: June 05, 2023

By signing this proposal on the signature portion hereof, the undersigned, as bidder, under penalty of perjury deposes and says: that the only persons or parties interested in this Proposal as Principals are those named herein; that the bidder has not, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with said proposal; that the undersigned has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of Contract, and the Plans, Special Provisions and Specifications therein referred to; and the undersigned proposes, and agrees if this Proposal is accepted, that the undersigned will furnish the required Bonds and Contract with the Owner, in the form and copy of the Contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the Contract, in the manner and time therein set forth, and that the undersigned will take in full payment therefor the following unit and lump sum prices, to wit:

BID SCHEDULE

(SharpeSoft#1024560)

			1		(SnarpeSoft	
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total (In Figures)
1	040000A	FIELD ORDERS	7,500	DLR	1.00	7,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LS	LS	18,000.00
3	120091A	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	30,000.00
5	130300	PREPARE STORM POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LS	LS	4,000.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LS	LS	10,000.00
7	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	120	LF	15.00	1,800.00
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	250	LF	10.00	2,500.00
10	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG	250	EA	10.00	2,500.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LS	LS	5,000.00
12	131001A	BMP MAINTENANCE COST SHARING	1,500	DLR	1.00	1,500.00
13	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LS	LS	40,000.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	90	CY	150.00	13,500.00
15	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	50	CY	200.00	10,000.00
16	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	80	TON	300.00	24,000.00
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	50	SY,	80.00	4,000.00
18	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	255	SY	30.00	7,650.00
19	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	52	CY	200.00	10,400.00
20	517020A	CONCRETE MINOR STRUCTURE (SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN)	LS	LS	LS	5,000.00
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	270	LF	80.00	21,600.00
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	4	CY	1,600.00	6,400.00

BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

(SharpeSoft#1024560)

lto no	Item Code	Item Description	Estimated	Unit of	Unit Price	Total
ltem No.	item Code	item Description	Quantity	Measure	(In Figures)	(In Figures)
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	12	CY	1,400.00	16,800.00
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	45	CY	1,500.00	67,500.00
25	731760	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK	200	SY	20.00	4,000.00
26	780210	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00
27	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	155	LF	4.00	620.00
28	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	32	EA	EA 43.00 1,376.00	
29	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	930	LF	1.50	1,395.00
30	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	370	LF	40.00	14,800.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	1,150	SF	6.00	6,900.00
32	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	488,843.75
33	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	12,618.75
34	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	12,556.25
35	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LS	LS	30,000.00
			1		Total Bid	890,259.75

BID COMPARISON AND AWARD

If this Proposal shall be accepted and the undersigned shall fail to contract as aforesaid and to give in sums as stated in the Notice to Contractors Inviting Bids, both a faithful Performance Bond guaranteeing contract performance, and a Payment Bond as required by Chapter 5, Title 3, Part 6 of Division 4 (commencing at Section 9550) of the California Civil Code, with surety satisfactory to the Owner within the time specified in Section 3-1.05 of the Standard Specifications after the undersigned has received notice of the award of the Contract from the Owner and that the Contract is ready for signature, the Owner may, at its option, determine that the bidder has abandoned the Contract, and thereupon this Proposal and the acceptance thereof shall be null and void, and the forfeiture of the security accompanying this Proposal shall operate and the same shall be the property of the Owner.

Bids are required for the entire work. The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the Total Bid.

The bidder shall set forth for each item of work, in clearly legible figures, a unit price and a total for the item in the respective spaces provided for this purpose. In the case of unit basis items, the amount set forth under the "Total" column shall be the extension of the unit price bid on the basis of the estimated quantity for the item.

The quantities listed in the Proposal are approximate only. Payment for work done will be made at the contract unit prices bid as applied to the quantities actually constructed or installed.

Award of the Contract, if awarded, will be to the lowest responsible bidder for the Total Bid, and subject to the Owner's right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality or irregularity in the bids or bidding. Bids in which the prices are obviously unbalanced may be rejected. The County may deem non-responsive any bids that contain any mathematical errors.

Award of the Contract, if awarded, will be made within seventy-five (75) calendar days from the date specified for the opening of bids.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, additive alternatives if any not included in the initial award, may be added to and included into the contract following initial award by the delivery of a Notice to Proceed to Contractor.

Information requested on the Designation of Subcontactors and Bidder DVB Information forms are required for the total bid amount (i.e., base bid and all additive alternates, if any).

PROHIBITED CONTRACTS

Section 67 of the San Diego County Administrative Code provides that the County shall not contract with, and shall reject any bid or proposal submitted by, the person or entities specified below, unless the Board of Supervisors finds that special circumstances exist which justify the approval of such contract:

- (a) Persons employed by the County or of public agencies for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing body;
- (b) Profit-making firms or businesses in which employees described in subsection (a) serve as officers, principals, partners, or major shareholders;
- (c) Persons who, within the immediately preceding twelve (12) months came within the provisions of subsection (a) and who (1) were employed in positions of substantial responsibility in the area of service to be performed by the contract, or (2) participated in any way in developing the contract or its service specifications; and
- (d) Profit-making firms or businesses in which the former employees described in subsection (c) serve as officers, principals, partners, or major shareholders.

With the affixing of a signature to your response to this solicitation, officer certifies that the above provisions of the Code have been complied with, and that any exception will cause any ensuing contract to be invalid.

DRUG AND ALCOHOL POLICY

It is the policy of the Board of Supervisors that in order to attain or maintain a contract with the County, each contractor shall agree that while any contractor or the contractor's employees are performing services for the County, or using County equipment, that the contractor or the contractor's employees:

- 1. Shall not in any way be impaired because of being under the influence of alcohol or a drug.
- 2. Shall not possess, consume, or be under the influence of alcohol and/or an illegal drug.
- 3. Shall not sell, offer, or provide alcohol or a drug to another person.

DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION

Contractor certifies that it, its principals, its employees and its subcontractors:

- 1. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, and declared ineligible or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any State or Federal Department or agency.
- 2. Have not within a 3-year period preceding this Contract been convicted of, or had a civil judgment rendered against them for, the commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (federal, State. or local) transaction; violation of Federal or State anti-trust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.
- 3. Are not presently indicted or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in the paragraph above; and
- 4. Have not within a 3-year period preceding this Contract had one or more public transactions (federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

State of California)	
County of San Diego)	SS.
Shahram Elihu	States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code 7106, (Name) being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is (Title)
in the interest of, or on behalf of, corporation; that the bid is genuine a solicited any other bidder to put in a for agreed with any bidder or anyone has not in any manner, directly or incept the bid price of the bidder or any other any other bidder, or to secure any ad proposed contract; that all statement indirectly, submitted his or her bid price data relative thereto, or paid, and the solicities of the bid in the bid price of the bid pric	cific Eng. Constr., Inc. the party making the foregoing bid that the bid is not made any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or alse or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder directly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix er bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or that of vantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the ats contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or ince or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, my member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing statement is true and correct.

DATE: 07/13/2023

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

County of San Diego

Department of Purchasing and Contracting REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

The following representations and certifications are to be completed, signed, and returned with the offer (the term "offer" includes a bid,

pro	posal, quote, statement of qualifications, or any other submissio	n to	provide g	goods and/or services).
1.	BUSINESS TYPE		4.2.3	Are proposed for debarment by any state, local, or federal
1	X For-profit ☐ Non-profit ☐ Government		101	department or agency.
2.	INTERLOCKING DIRECTORATE		4.2.4	Have a judgment rendered against them by a body described in 4.2.2 that is unsatisfied.
	In accordance with Board of Supervisors Policy A-79, Offeror certifies it is not a non-profit that has entered into a subcontract		4.2.5	Have within a three (3) year period preceding this
	relationship with a related for-profit entity where an interlocking		112.0	certification (i) been found in violation or had a judgment
	directorate, management, or ownership relationship exists, except			rendered against them resulting from the type of
	as disclosed on an attached list. All awards of contracts disclosing			investigation, accusation, or charge described in 4.2.2 or (ii)
	such relationships must be approved by the Board of Supervisors.			had one or more public transactions (federal, state, or local)
	List Attached? Yes			terminated for cause or default.
3.	BUSINESS REPRESENTATION		4.2.6	If Offeror is unable to certify any of Sections 4.2.1 through
	Offeror represents as a part of this offer the following information			4.2.5, it certifies that it has disclosed and attached to this
	regarding the ownership, operation, and control of its business:			Representations and Certifications the reason(s) it cannot
	3.1. Are you a local business with a physical address within			do so. The disclosure must include the Section(s), specific
	the County of San Diego?			relevant facts including dates, contracts, individuals involved, status of actions, and any other relevant
	3.2. Are you certified by the State of California as a:			information that prevent it from making the requested
	☐ Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE)			certification(s). The County reserves the right to disqualify
	Certification #:			an Offeror based upon information disclosed.
	☐ Small Business (SB, SB-PW, MB, etc.)			Disclosure Attached? Yes
	Certification #:	5.	RELATI	ED WORK
	3.3. Are you certified by the federal government as a:		Offeror	certifies to the best of its knowledge that, other than as
	□ Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB)			ed in an attached separate sheet, it and its proposed
	Certification #			tractors, agents, and consultants have not previously
	☐ Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business			ted with the County to perform work on or related to this projec
	(SDVOSB)			eparing related studies or recommendations, components o
	Certification #			ement of work, or plans and specifications). sure Attached? Yes □
	3.4. Estimated percentage of work in this offer to be performed	6.		ENT COST OR PRICING
	or fulfilled locally (within the geographic boundaries of the County of San Diego): 100 %	٠.		certifies to the best of its knowledge that cost and/or pricing
1	County of San Diego): 100 % DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND RELATED MATTERS			bmitted with this offer, or specifically identified by reference
4.	4.1. Offeror certifies to the best of its knowledge that neither it nor			I submission of the data is impracticable, are accurate,
	any of its officers:			te, and current as of the date signed below.
	4.1.1. Are presently debarred, suspended, declared ineligible,	7.		ENDENT PRICING
	or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by		Offeror	certifies that in relation to this offer:
	any state, local, or federal department or agency.			e prices in this offer have been arrived at independently
	4.1.2. Have within a three (3) year period preceding this			hout consultation, communication, or agreement, for the
	certification been convicted of, or had a civil or			rpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to
	administrative judgment rendered against them for, the			ch prices with other offerors, with any competitors, or with
	commission of fraud or a criminal offense or civil action			y County employee(s) or consultant(s) involved in this or ated procurements;
	in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or			less otherwise required by law, the prices that have been
	performing a public (federal, State, or local) transaction;			oted in this offer have not been knowingly disclosed by the
	violation of federal or State anti-trust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery,			feror and will not knowingly be disclosed by the Offeror prior
	falsification or destruction of records, making false			opening, in the case of a bid, or prior to award, in the case
	statements, receiving stolen property; physical, financial			a proposal, directly or indirectly to any other Offeror or to
	or sexual abuse or misconduct with a patient or client,			y competitor or with any County employee(s) or
	or medical negligence or malpractice.			nsultant(s) involved in this or related procurements; and
	4.2. Except as allowed for in Section 4.2.6, Offeror hereby			attempt has been made or will be made by the Offeror to
	certifies to the best of its knowledge that neither it nor any of			luce any other person or firm to submit or not to submit ar
	its officers:	8.		er for the purpose of restricting competition.
	4.2.1 Are presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or			shall report in writing to the County Department of Purchasing
	civilly charged by a government entity (federal, state, or			ontracting within five business days of discovering or having
	local) with the commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph 4.1.2 of this certification.			ason to suspect any change in status as certified in the
	4.2.2 Are presently the target or subject of any investigation,			ng paragraphs. Upon County's request, Offeror shall provide
	accusation, or charge related to the conduct of business			nal information supporting Offeror's Representations and
	by any federal, state, or local agency or law			ations. Offeror's obligations under this Section 8 shall continue
	enforcement, licensing, certification, labor standards,			feror is no longer under consideration for award of a contract
	occupational safety, ethics, or compliance body.		or until	termination or expiration of any resulting contract(s).
	CERTIF	FICA	ATION	\wedge
Th	e information furnished in Paragraphs 1 through 8 and in the accomp		300	certified to be factual and correct as of the date submitted
an	d this certification is made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the			difornia
	ame: Shahram Elihu Signature:	1.	1	Date: 07/13/2023
	tte: President Company/Organizati	S	190	V - C
1.4.1	de l'impany/Clmanizati	16 16 1 1		

Blue Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Set forth below is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form listing each Subcontractor (including DVB Subcontractors) to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the total bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the total bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, and the portion of the work which will be done by each Subcontractor for each subcontract.

The Bidder's attention is directed to the provision titled "Subcontracting" of the Special Provisions contained in these Contract Documents.

NOTE: The Bidder understands that if the Bidder fails to specify a Subcontractor for any portion of the work to be performed under the contract in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion, and that the Bidder shall not be permitted to sublet or subcontract that portion of the work except in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding, reduced to writing as a public record of the Awarding Authority, setting forth the facts constituting the emergency or necessity in accordance with the provision of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Section 4100 et seq. of the California Public Contract Code).

Unless changed in the Special Provisions, at least 50 percent of the original contract price shall be performed by the Contractor's own organization.

The "Business Name and Address", the "Portion of Work to be Subcontracted" and the "CSLB License No." that will be done by each subcontractor (including DVB Subcontractors) are required at the time of bid submittal.

An inadvertent error in listing the California contractor license number must be corrected by the prime contractor within 24 hours after bid opening by email to the Procurement Contracting Officer listed as contact for this RFB, provided the corrected contractor's license number corresponds to the submitted name and location for that subcontractor, or else the bid may be determined non-responsive.

The remainder of the information shall be submitted by all bidders within two business days of bid opening by e-mail to the said Procurement Contracting Officer.

If no Subcontractors are to be employed on the project, enter the word "NONE".

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

PORTION O	F WORK TO BE SUBCONTRACTED			
BID SCHED & ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK (Indicate if work includes only a portion of the bid item)	BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS [Street, City, State, Zip]	CSLB LICENSE NO.	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL CONTRACT
27-31	Striping and Thermoplastic pavement marking	Payco Specialties, Inc. 120 N. 2nd Avenue Chula Vista CA 91910	298637	.92
	,			

TOTAL % SUBCONTRACTED:	.92
------------------------	-----

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

NAME OF BIDDER: Blue Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.

	PRIME CONTRACTOR INFORMATION						
BUSINESS NAME (PRIME)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)			
Blue Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.		1000929035			selihu@bluepacificeng.com		
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:	L			4		
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS	Х	CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	Х	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
X	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
Х	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS	X	OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	X	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS		DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				
		UBCC	NTRACTOR INFORMATION		Fasa	. II. A.D.	DDTCC
	BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)		
	Payco Specialties, Inc.		1000003515		estimating@payco.biz		
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:	•					
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM		CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG	X	PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS		TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS		DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				
ļ	S	UBCC	ONTRACTOR INFORMATION		EMA	VII. AD	DDECC
	BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)		
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:	1			1. ····································		
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM		CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS		TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS		DRIVER – MIXER TRUCKS				

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

NAME OF BIDDER: Blue Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.

SIGNATURE PAGE

FOR: JAMACHA BL ORACLE PRO		ESA AVE INTERSEC 1560; RFB 12562	TION	
Accompanying this p	roposal is a	Bid Bond	in amount equ	ual to at least ten percent of total of the
bid.		Comment to the part		
NOTICE: Insert the wo	rds "cash (\$_1076		"certified check," or "bit	dder's bond," as the case may be.
The names of all per	sons interested i	n the foregoing propo	sal as principals are	as follows:
	asurer and manag	er thereof; if a copartner	ship, state true name of	I name of corporation, also names of the firm, also names of all individual copartners ames in full.
Shahram	Elihu, Presiden	t 100% Ownership o	f Blue Pacific Engin	eering Construction, Inc.
Licensed in accordar	nce with an act p	roviding for the regist	ration of Contractors,	
CSLB License No. 82	24455	Classification(s)	A, B, C8, C10, C27	Exp. Date 11/30/2023
DIR Registration No.	1000929035	Registration Date	7/1/2022	Exp. Date 6/30/2024
as being received by the By my signature on the questionnaire and state complied with the requi the California Administration By my signature on this States of America, that	e bidder, this Proposal I certifuments of Public Corements of Section rative Code). Is proposal I furthed the Noncollusion Fitle 49 Code of February in the Proposal I ferthed the Noncollusion Fitle 49 Code of February is proposal I ferthed the Noncollusion Fitle 49 Code of February is proposal I ferthed the Noncollusion Fitle 49 Code of February is proposal I ferthed the Noncollusion Fitle 49 Code of February is proposal I ferthed the Noncollusion I ferthed the Noncoll	fy, under penalty of per ntract Code Sections 10 n 8103 of the Fair Emplo r certify, under penalty Affidavit required by Tit ederal Regulations, Pari that the foregoing propo-	jury under the laws of 162, 10232 and 10285.1 yment and Housing Cor of perjury under the law le 23 United States Cor t 29 Debarment and Sus	struction, Inc.
>	by	WWW 1		(Seal
HERE			Signature	
	_	S	hahram Elihu, Presid	dent
			Title	
officers authorized to si above together with the an individual, his signal partnership, a Power of	gn contracts on be signature of the pa ure shall be placed Attorney must be s	half of the corporation; if artner or partners author d above. If signature is b submitted with the bid; o	bidder is a copartnershi rized to sign contracts in by an agent, other than a therwise, the bid may be	e together with the signature of the officer o p, the true name of the firm shall be set forth behalf of the copartnership; and if bidder is an officer of a corporation or a member of a e disregarded as irregular and unauthorized
		et, Suite 306, San Die		
Dated	956-1456 F July 13th	ax(<u>619) 291-0482</u> , 20 <u>23</u> , at <u>9</u>	San Diego	ddress selihu@bluepacificeng.com
California. 01/23		2-8	3	PART 2/SIGNATURE PAGE/COUNTY

BIDDER'S BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we BLUE PACIFIC ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. and NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

as PRINCIPAL, as SURETY,

are held and firmly bound unto the County of San Diego, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter called the COUNTY, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID of the PRINCIPAL above named, submitted by said PRINCIPAL to the COUNTY for the work described below, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

In no case shall the liability of the SURETY hereunder exceed the sum of TEN PERCENT OF GREATER AMOUNT BID (10%)

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT, whereas the PRINCIPAL has submitted the above-mentioned bid to the COUNTY for certain construction specifically described as follows, for which bids are to be opened on JULY 13, 2023 for DATE

JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1024560; RFB 12562

NOW THEREFORE, if the aforesaid PRINCIPAL shall not withdraw said bid within the period specified therein after the opening of the same, or, if no period be specified, within sixty (60) days after said opening, and shall within the period specified therefor, or, if no period be specified, within ten (10) days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the COUNTY, in the prescribed form, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and file the two bonds with the COUNTY, one to guarantee faithful performance and the other to guarantee payment for labor and materials, as required by law, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and virtue.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the COUNTY and judgement is recovered, the SURETY shall pay all costs incurred by the COUNTY in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by the court.

JULY IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 6TH day of , 2023 **BLUE PACIFIC** NATIONWIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY (SEAL) (SEAL) PRINCIPAL SURET Signature MARK D. IATAROLA Signature SHAHRAM ELIHU Name ATTORNEY-IN-FACT Name PRESIDENT Title 500 NORTH BRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 2000 Title 3750 CONVOY STREET, SUITE 306 SAN DIEGO, CA 92111 GLENDALE, CA 91203 Address Address

Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached. Corporate seals of PRINCIPAL and SURETY must be attached.

NOTE TO SURETY COMPANY AND/OR SURETY COMPANY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT: The following form of original acknowledgement should be used. If any other form of acknowledgement is used, there must be submitted a certified copy of unrevoked resolution of authority for the attorney-in-fact.

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.
said corporation, known to me to be the person wh	_, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally strument, known to me to be the duly authorized Attorney-instrument, known to me to be authorized to execute that instrument on behalf of nose name is subscribed to such instrument as the Attorney-in-Fact of said ubscribed the name of said corporation thereto as SURETY, and his (her) own executed the same.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	(SEAL)
Notary Public for the State of California	<u></u>

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of SAN DIEGO

On 7/6/2023 before me, SANDRA FIGUEROA, NOTARY PUBLIC

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

MARK D. IATAROLA

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

Signature of Notary Public

	OPTI	ONAL -	
	ompleting this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this i		
	tached Document ocument:		
Document Date:_			_Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Th	an Named Above:		
Signer's Name: M. ☐ Corporate Office ☐ Partner — ☐ Lir ☐ Individual	imed by Signer(s) ARK D. IATAROLA er – Title(s): nited		□ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:		☐ Trustee ☐ Other:	
Signer is Represer	nting:	Signer is Represer	nting:

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as "the Companies" does hereby make, constitute and appoint:
HELEN MALONEY; JOHN G MALONEY; MARK D IATAROLA; SANDRA FIGUEROA; TRACY LYNN RODRIGUEZ;

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

UNLIMITED

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

"RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fact of the Company, and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, transfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or authority; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duly authorized agents to sign and countersign any of said documents on behalf of the Company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attorneys-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents."

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stamped on any approved document, contract, instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the 20th day of August, 2021.

Antonio C. Albanese, Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

SEAL QUINNIS OF

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK: ss

On this 20th day of August, 2021, before me came the above-named officer for the Company aforesaid, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, that the seal affixed hereto is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Company.

Stephanie Rubino McArthur Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MC6270117 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 19, 2024 Seylanie Britieno Melte

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura B. Guy, Assistant Secretary of the Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner; that said Antonio C. Albanese was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer of the Company, and the corporate seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of said board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of said Company this 6TH day of

Assistant Secretary

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BIDDER DVB INFORMATION

Set forth below is the completed Bidder DVB Information form listing each certified DVB (Prime, Subcontractor or Vendor) to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work to meet the DVB Subcontractor Participation required for this solicitation.

The Bidder's attention is directed to the provision titled GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING COMPLIANCE WITH DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS (DVB) PROGRAM in Part 1 – Bidding Information contained in these Contract Documents.

The "Name of Certified DVB to be used (Prime, Subcontractor or Vendor) and Address, Telephone, and Certification Number", and the "Description of Work, Service or Material" that will be done by each DVB are required at the time of bid submittal.

The remainder of the information and copies of the DVB bids shall be submitted by all bidders within two business days of bid opening by e-mail to the Procurement Contracting Officer.

Bidders are cautioned that even if their bid is not the apparent low bid, all bidders should still consider submitting the remainder of the information and copies of the DVB bids. Submittal of satisfactory BIDDER DVB INFORMATION will protect eligibility for award of a contract in the event the County, in its review, finds that the apparent low bidder non-responsive.

NOTE: DVB Subcontractors performing any portion of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, should also be listed on the DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS form.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BIDDER DVB INFORMATION

(Due within 2 business days of bid opening)

DATE:	7/13/2023	ORACLE PROJECT NO	024560
PROJECT	TITLE: Jamacha Blvd an	d La Presa Ave Intersection	
BIDDER:	Blue Pacific Engineering	Construction, Inc. BIDDER REPRESENTATIVE: Shah	nram Elihu, President
BID SCHED & ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK, SERVICE OR MATERIAL If not entire item indicate as portions of.	NAME OF CERTIFIED SDVOSB OR DVBE TO BE USED (PRIME, SUBCONTRACTOR OR VENDOR) AND ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, AND CERTIFICATION NUMBER	DOLLAR AMOUNT TO BE PAID THIS DVB
32	Supply electrical components	PN Supply 216 The Promenade N. Suite #304 Long Beach, CA 90802 562-439-2788 Certification ID: 1796300	27,000.00
		·	
		TOTAL DOLLARS TO CERTIFIED DVB (PRIME, SUBCONTRACTOR OR VENDOR)	\$ 27,000.00

COMPUTATION OF UTILIZATION AND COMPARISON WITH THE DVB PARTICIPATION The "Total Bid" amount used in the calculation below shall include all additive alternates, if any. CALCULATIONS

PART 2A

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED BY ALL BIDDERS WHO FAIL TO MEET DVB PARTICIPATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROCUREMENTS ESTIMATED (BY THE COUNTY) TO EXCEED \$500,000 BUT NOT \$1 MILLION

Shall be submitted by e-mail to the procurement contracting officer listed as contact for this RFB within two (2) business days of the bid opening.

Bidders are cautioned that even if their BIDDER DVB INFORMATION form on page 2-10 indicates the stated DVB Subcontractor Participation has been met, all bidders should still consider submitting DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT. Submittal of satisfactory DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT will protect eligibility for award of a contract in the event the County, in its review, finds that the stated DVB Subcontractor Participation has not been met. These documents cannot be submitted in lieu of page 2-10, but may supplement page 2-10.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS (DVB) PROGRAM

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

(Due within 2 business days of bid opening)

Required certified DVB documentation of good faith effort for public works procurements estimated by the County to exceed \$500,000 but not \$1 million.

Project Title: Jamacha Blvd and La Presa Ave Intersection
Oracle Project No. :
RFB No.:
Bid Opening Date: <u>07/13/2023</u>
Name of Contractor Submitting Bid:
Blue Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.
Please check off the following to insure you have included them in your documentation:
X Documentation of Good Faith Effort (pages 2-12 to 2-14)
X Attachment of Any Additional Supporting Documentation

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

List potential DVBs that the bidder solicited prior to prime contractor bid submittal for participation in this contract along with dates.

Certified DVB Firm Name and Certification No.	Date and Method of Contact (Mail, Fax, Telephone, etc.)	Responded (Yes/No)
_{1.} N/A Goal Met		
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		

SOLICITATIONS

DVB Solicitation Sample: Bidder must attach a sample of the solicitation sent to certified DVB firms. If phone contact was made, document conversation: date, time, contact person, and business opportunities discussed.

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

Identification of (1) all DVBs who submitted bids or quotations on prime contractor bid submittal. (2) Item of work, supplies or services offered which are not accepted, (3) dollar amounts of the DVBs bids not accepted, (4) subcontractors and/or vendors who will be used instead of the DVBs, (5) dollar amounts of these subcontractors and/or suppliers' bids, and (6) the reason for the bidder not accepting the DVB's bid. Use additional sheets if necessary.

DVB Name, address and Phone No. (1)	Item of Work, Supplies or Services (2)	DVB Bid Amount (3)	Name of Subcontractor/ Vendor to be used (4)	Bid Amount Accepted (5)	Reason DVB Bid Not Accepted (6)
N/A Goal Met					
	NA CASA MINISTRALIA MANAGEMENTA MANAGEMENT				

01/23 DVB PROGRAM/PART 2/COUNTY

Next Bid



JOHN M. PELLEGRINO

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING 5560 OVERLAND AVENUE, SUITE 270, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123-1204 Phone (858) 505-6367 Fax (858) 715-6452 Allen R. Hunsberger Assistant Director

July 3, 2023

ADDENDUM No. 1

JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION - (RFB 12562)

Addendum No. 1 forms a part of the contract documents and changes the original documents only in the manner and to the extent stated.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Q 1:We are a supplier of Carmanah beacons, that is called out on the subject bid. The R820-G system that is specified in the bid is a crosswalk system. Can you confirm you need a single flashing beacon that flashes 24/7? If so, we will update it to the R247G model so we can quote the contractors with the correct parts. Thank you!

A 1: The County needs a flashing beacon for signal ahead and not the crosswalk system (R820-G). Model R247-G is what is required for this project.

If you have any questions, please contact Nallely Anderson, Assistant Procurement Specialist at (858) 229-9042, or by email at NallelyA.Anderson1@sdcounty.ca.gov.

PART 2

DOCUMENTS TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO PROPOSAL TO THE BOARD FOR JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION

ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1024560

RFB 12562

NAME OF BIDDER: DBX, Inc.	_
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 42024 Avenida Alvarado, Ste A, Temecula, CA 92590	
PLACE OF RESIDENCE: 3258 Sumac Court, Fallbrook, Ca 92028	

Location: The work to be performed under this Contract is located in the vicinity of SPRING VALLEY, in the unincorporated areas of the County of San Diego, State of California.

Standard Specifications: Said work is to be performed in accordance with the Contract and the Special Provisions annexed hereto and including Addenda Nos.1, and _, and also in accordance with the Standard Specifications of the State of California, Department of Transportation, dated 2015.

Work to be Done: The work to be done is shown on plans entitled:

PLANS FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF
JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA
AVE INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
In the Vicinity of: SPRING VALLEY
Net Length: 200 ft

Approved: June 05, 2023

By signing this proposal on the signature portion hereof, the undersigned, as bidder, under penalty of perjury deposes and says: that the only persons or parties interested in this Proposal as Principals are those named herein; that the bidder has not, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with said proposal; that the undersigned has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of Contract, and the Plans, Special Provisions and Specifications therein referred to; and the undersigned proposes, and agrees if this Proposal is accepted, that the undersigned will furnish the required Bonds and Contract with the Owner, in the form and copy of the Contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the Contract, in the manner and time therein set forth, and that the undersigned will take in full payment therefor the following unit and lump sum prices, to wit:

DBX, Inc. claims exemption from Working Families Ordinance No. 10771, SEC 73.10 & 73.11 per SEC 73.12(a)9

BID SCHEDULE

(SharpeSoft#1024560)

Item No.	Item Code	Code Item Description		Unit of Measure	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total (In Figures)	
1	040000A	FIELD ORDERS	Quantity 7,500	DLR	1.00	7,500.00	
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LS	LS	6,500.00	
3	120091A	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	70,000.00	
5	130300	PREPARE STORM POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LS	LS	1,500.00	
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LS	LS	14,000,00	
7	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	
8	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	120	LF	20.00	2,400.00	
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	250	LF	15.00	3,750.00	
10	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG	250	EA	18.00	4,500.00	
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LS	LS	35,000.00	
12	131001A	BMP MAINTENANCE COST SHARING	1,500	DLR	1.00	1,500.00	
13	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LS	LS	12,000.00	
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	90	CY	520.00	46,800,00	
15	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	50	CY	400.00	2000.00	
16	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	80	TON	525.00	42,000.00	
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	50	SY	400,00	20,000.00	
18	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	255	SY	65.∞	16,575.00	
19	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	52	CY	400.00	20,800.00	
20	517020A	CONCRETE MINOR STRUCTURE (SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN)	LS	LS	LS	9,000.00	
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	270	LF	90.00	24,300.00	
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	4	CY	2,100.00	5 1.77 79	

NAME OF BIDDER: DBX, Inc.

BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

(SharpeSoft#1024560)

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total (In Figures)	
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	12	CY	1,500.00	18,000.00	
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	45	CY	1,350.00	60,750.00	
25	731760	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK	200	SY	350.00	70,000.00	
26	780210	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000,00	
27	780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT)		155	LF	3.00	465.00	
28	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	32	EA	40.00	1,280.00	
29	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	930	LF	2.00	1,860.00	
30	840656	56 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	3.00	1,110.00	
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	1,150	SF	5.00	5,750.00	
32	870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS LS		LS	LS	550,970.00		
33	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	LS 10,200.00	
34	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	35,000.00	
35	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LS	LS	15,000.00	
					Total Bid	\$1,153,910.00	

NAME OF BIDDER: DBX, Inc.

BID COMPARISON AND AWARD

If this Proposal shall be accepted and the undersigned shall fail to contract as aforesaid and to give in sums as stated in the Notice to Contractors Inviting Bids, both a faithful Performance Bond guaranteeing contract performance, and a Payment Bond as required by Chapter 5, Title 3, Part 6 of Division 4 (commencing at Section 9550) of the California Civil Code, with surety satisfactory to the Owner within the time specified in Section 3-1.05 of the Standard Specifications after the undersigned has received notice of the award of the Contract from the Owner and that the Contract is ready for signature, the Owner may, at its option, determine that the bidder has abandoned the Contract, and thereupon this Proposal and the acceptance thereof shall be null and void, and the forfeiture of the security accompanying this Proposal shall operate and the same shall be the property of the Owner.

Bids are required for the entire work. The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the Total Bid.

The bidder shall set forth for each item of work, in clearly legible figures, a unit price and a total for the item in the respective spaces provided for this purpose. In the case of unit basis items, the amount set forth under the "Total" column shall be the extension of the unit price bid on the basis of the estimated quantity for the item.

The quantities listed in the Proposal are approximate only. Payment for work done will be made at the contract unit prices bid as applied to the quantities actually constructed or installed.

Award of the Contract, if awarded, will be to the lowest responsible bidder for the Total Bid, and subject to the Owner's right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality or irregularity in the bids or bidding. Bids in which the prices are obviously unbalanced may be rejected. The County may deem non-responsive any bids that contain any mathematical errors.

Award of the Contract, if awarded, will be made within seventy-five (75) calendar days from the date specified for the opening of bids.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, additive alternatives if any not included in the initial award, may be added to and included into the contract following initial award by the delivery of a Notice to Proceed to Contractor.

Information requested on the Designation of Subcontactors and Bidder DVB Information forms are required for the total bid amount (i.e., base bid and all additive alternates, if any).

PROHIBITED CONTRACTS

Section 67 of the San Diego County Administrative Code provides that the County shall not contract with, and shall reject any bid or proposal submitted by, the person or entities specified below, unless the Board of Supervisors finds that special circumstances exist which justify the approval of such contract:

- (a) Persons employed by the County or of public agencies for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing body;
- (b) Profit-making firms or businesses in which employees described in subsection (a) serve as officers, principals, partners, or major shareholders;
- (c) Persons who, within the immediately preceding twelve (12) months came within the provisions of subsection (a) and who (1) were employed in positions of substantial responsibility in the area of service to be performed by the contract, or (2) participated in any way in developing the contract or its service specifications; and
- (d) Profit-making firms or businesses in which the former employees described in subsection (c) serve as officers, principals, partners, or major shareholders.

With the affixing of a signature to your response to this solicitation, officer certifies that the above provisions of the Code have been complied with, and that any exception will cause any ensuing contract to be invalid.

DRUG AND ALCOHOL POLICY

It is the policy of the Board of Supervisors that in order to attain or maintain a contract with the County, each contractor shall agree that while any contractor or the contractor's employees are performing services for the County, or using County equipment, that the contractor or the contractor's employees:

- 1. Shall not in any way be impaired because of being under the influence of alcohol or a drug.
- 2. Shall not possess, consume, or be under the influence of alcohol and/or an illegal drug.
- 3. Shall not sell, offer, or provide alcohol or a drug to another person.

DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION

Contractor certifies that it, its principals, its employees and its subcontractors:

- Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, and declared ineligible or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any State or Federal Department or agency.
- 2. Have not within a 3-year period preceding this Contract been convicted of, or had a civil judgment rendered against them for, the commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (federal, State. or local) transaction; violation of Federal or State anti-trust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.
- Are not presently indicted or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in the paragraph above; and
- 4. Have not within a 3-year period preceding this Contract had one or more public transactions (federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

In accordance with Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code 7106, (Name) James C. Perry, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is (Title) President/Secretary Treasurer of (Company) DBX, Inc. the party making the foregoing bid that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.	State of California)	
James C. Perry, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is (Title) President/Secretary Treasurer of (Company) DBX, Inc. the party making the foregoing bid that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association,	County of San Diego) ss.)	
	James C. Perry, being first duly Treasurer of (Company) DBX, in the interest of, or on behalf o corporation; that the bid is genuine solicited any other bidder to put in or agreed with any bidder or anyor has not in any manner, directly or the bid price of the bidder or any o any other bidder, or to secure any proposed contract; that all statem indirectly, submitted his or her bid data relative thereto, or paid, an	y sworn, deposes and says that he or she is (<u>Title</u>) Preside. the party making the foregoing bid that the bid of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, or go and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirect a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspirate else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; to indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid production advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone into the contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged in the will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company	d is not made panization, or thy induced or ed, connived, hat the bidder anyone to fix rice, or that of erested in the ot, directly or nformation or

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing statement is true and correct.

DATE: 07/13/2023

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of _Riverside Stephany Bravo, Notary Public 07/13/2023 before me. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer James C. Perry personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing STEPHANY BRAVO paragraph is true and correct. lotary Public - California Riverside County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2348074 My Comm. Expires Feb 19, 2025 Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above **OPTIONAL** Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: _____ Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: James C. Perry Signer's Name: ☑ Corporate Officer - Title(s): President/Secretary/Treasurer □ Corporate Officer - Title(s): □ □ Partner - □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Individual ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Other: □ Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

County of San Diego Department of Purchasing and Contracting

REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS The following representations and certifications are to be completed, signed, and returned with the offer (the term "offer" includes a bid, proposal, quote, statement of qualifications, or any other submission to provide goods and/or services). 4.2.3 Are proposed for debarment by any state, local, or federal **BUSINESS TYPE** department or agency. For-profit ☐ Non-profit ☐ Government 4.2.4 Have a judgment rendered against them by a body INTERLOCKING DIRECTORATE described in 4.2.2 that is unsatisfied. In accordance with Board of Supervisors Policy A-79, Offeror 4.2.5 Have within a three (3) year period preceding this certifies it is not a non-profit that has entered into a subcontract certification (i) been found in violation or had a judgment relationship with a related for-profit entity where an interlocking rendered against them resulting from the type of directorate, management, or ownership relationship exists, except investigation, accusation, or charge described in 4.2.2 or (ii) as disclosed on an attached list. All awards of contracts disclosing had one or more public transactions (federal, state, or local) such relationships must be approved by the Board of Supervisors. terminated for cause or default. List Attached? Yes 4.2.6 If Offeror is unable to certify any of Sections 4.2.1 through **BUSINESS REPRESENTATION** 4.2.5, it certifies that it has disclosed and attached to this Offeror represents as a part of this offer the following information Representations and Certifications the reason(s) it cannot regarding the ownership, operation, and control of its business: do so. The disclosure must include the Section(s), specific Are you a local business with a physical address within relevant facts including dates, contracts, individuals Yes No the County of San Diego? involved, status of actions, and any other relevant 3.2. Are you certified by the State of California as a: information that prevent it from making the requested ☐ Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) certification(s). The County reserves the right to disqualify Certification #: an Offeror based upon information disclosed. Small Business (SB, SB-PW, MB, etc.) Disclosure Attached? Yes Certification #: 1 6 7 5 0 RELATED WORK Offeror certifies to the best of its knowledge that, other than as 3.3. Are you certified by the federal government as a: disclosed in an attached separate sheet, it and its proposed ☐ Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB) subcontractors, agents, and consultants have not previously Certification # contracted with the County to perform work on or related to this project Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (e.g. preparing related studies or recommendations, components of (SDVOSB) the statement of work, or plans and specifications). Certification # Disclosure Attached? Yes Estimated percentage of work in this offer to be performed 3.4. CURRENT COST OR PRICING or fulfilled locally (within the geographic boundaries of the Offeror certifies to the best of its knowledge that cost and/or pricing County of San Diego): data submitted with this offer, or specifically identified by reference DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND RELATED MATTERS if actual submission of the data is impracticable, are accurate, 4.1. Offeror certifies to the best of its knowledge that neither it nor complete, and current as of the date signed below. any of its officers: INDÉPENDENT PRICING 4.1.1. Are presently debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, Offeror certifies that in relation to this offer: or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by 7.1. The prices in this offer have been arrived at independently, any state, local, or federal department or agency. without consultation, communication, or agreement, for the 4.1.2. Have within a three (3) year period preceding this purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to certification been convicted of, or had a civil or such prices with other offerors, with any competitors, or with administrative judgment rendered against them for, the any County employee(s) or consultant(s) involved in this or commission of fraud or a criminal offense or civil action related procurements; in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or 7.2. Unless otherwise required by law, the prices that have been performing a public (federal, State, or local) transaction; quoted in this offer have not been knowingly disclosed by the violation of federal or State anti-trust statutes or Offeror and will not knowingly be disclosed by the Offeror prior commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, to opening, in the case of a bid, or prior to award, in the case falsification or destruction of records, making false of a proposal, directly or indirectly to any other Offeror or to statements, receiving stolen property; physical, financial any competitor or with any County employee(s) or or sexual abuse or misconduct with a patient or client, consultant(s) involved in this or related procurements; and or medical negligence or malpractice. 7.3. No attempt has been made or will be made by the Offeror to 4.2. Except as allowed for in Section 4.2.6, Offeror hereby induce any other person or firm to submit or not to submit an certifies to the best of its knowledge that neither it nor any of offer for the purpose of restricting competition. its officers: ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES 4.2.1 Are presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or Offeror shall report in writing to the County Department of Purchasing civilly charged by a government entity (federal, state, or and Contracting within five business days of discovering or having local) with the commission of any of the offenses any reason to suspect any change in status as certified in the enumerated in paragraph 4.1.2 of this certification. preceding paragraphs. Upon County's request, Offeror shall provide 4.2.2 Are presently the target or subject of any investigation, additional information supporting Offeror's Representations and accusation, or charge related to the conduct of business Certifications. Offeror's obligations under this Section 8 shall continue by any federal, state, or local agency or law until Offeror is no longer under consideration for award of a contract, enforcement, licensing, certification, labor standards. or until termination or expiration of any resulting contract(s). occupational safety, ethics, or compliance body. CERTIFICATION The information furnished in Paragraphs 1 through 8 and in the accompanying offer is certified to be factual and correct as of the date submitted and this certification is made under penalty of perjury under the Jaws of the State of California. Date:07/13/2023 Signature: Name: James C. Perry Title:President/Secretary/Treasurer Company/Organization: DBX, Inc.

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

			verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document less, accuracy, or validity of that document.
	California		1
County o	of _Riverside		}
On	07/13/2023	before me.	Stephany Bravo, Notary Public
	Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personal	ly appeared James C. I	erry	
			Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the wit	thin instrument and ackno	wledged to me y his/her/their s	lence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity d the instrument.
Advier:	STEPHANY BRA' Notary Public - Cali Riverside Coun Commission # 23- My Comm. Expires Feb	fornia L ty \$ 18074 r	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
P	Place Notary Seal and/or Sto		Signature Signature of Notary Public
			an deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Descri	iption of Attached Docu	ment	
	가 가장없었다. 하는 기가 없는 사람은 가게 되는 맛입니다.	19-536	
Docum	nent Date;		Number of Pages:
Signer	(s) Other Than Named Al	oove:	
Capac Signer Corp	city(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: James C. Per corate Officer – Title(s): Pr cher – Limited Generated Attor vidual Guard	n er(s) ry esident/Secretary/Tre	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing: _

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Set forth below is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form listing each Subcontractor (including DVB Subcontractors) to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the total bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the total bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, and the portion of the work which will be done by each Subcontractor for each subcontract.

The Bidder's attention is directed to the provision titled "Subcontracting" of the Special Provisions contained in these Contract Documents.

NOTE: The Bidder understands that if the Bidder fails to specify a Subcontractor for any portion of the work to be performed under the contract in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion, and that the Bidder shall not be permitted to sublet or subcontract that portion of the work except in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding, reduced to writing as a public record of the Awarding Authority, setting forth the facts constituting the emergency or necessity in accordance with the provision of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Section 4100 et seq. of the California Public Contract Code).

Unless changed in the Special Provisions, at least 50 percent of the original contract price shall be performed by the Contractor's own organization.

The "Business Name and Address", the "Portion of Work to be Subcontracted" and the "CSLB License No." that will be done by each subcontractor (including DVB Subcontractors) are required at the time of bid submittal.

An inadvertent error in listing the California contractor license number must be corrected by the prime contractor within 24 hours after bid opening by email to the Procurement Contracting Officer listed as contact for this RFB, provided the corrected contractor's license number corresponds to the submitted name and location for that subcontractor, or else the bid may be determined non-responsive.

The remainder of the information shall be submitted by all bidders within two business days of bid opening by e-mail to the said Procurement Contracting Officer.

If no Subcontractors are to be employed on the project, enter the word "NONE".

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BID SCHED & ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK (Indicate if work includes only a portion of the bid item)	BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS [Street, City, State, Zip]	CSLB LICENSE NO.	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL CONTRACT
32	Backhoe \$ Auger	Hixson Backhoe Service PO Box 715 Murrieta, 04 92564	956710	0.3
32	Directional Drilling	MD Directional Inc. 960 6thst, Suite 1014, Box 116 Norco, C492860	190871	0.3
14-24	Road Excavation, Agg base, Hot Mix asphalt, cold plane asphalt, Remove. base \$ 507facing, concrete minor strictor histor concrete	LC Paving \$ Sealing Inc. 620 Alpine Way Escondido, cf 92029	621610	21.60
4	traffic Control	Synergy Traffic control inc 17311 5: Main St Gardena 04 90248	931953	4.5
27-31	Paint curb, Pavement marker, Remove Painted traffic Stripe, thermoplastic Pavemarungs.	Payco Specialties, Inc. 120 North Second Ave Chula Vista, C4 91910	298637	0.7

	0711	
TOTAL % SUBCONTRACTED:	21.4	

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

NAME OF BIDDER:_	DBX, Inc.

		PRIME CONTRACTOR INFORMATIO	N	- <u>(355</u> 03)	ADDRESS
	BUSINESS NAME (PRIME)	DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL (Point of Conta	ADDRESS act for this Project)
DB	K, Inc.	1000004242		dbxinc@hotmail.com	n
CLA	ASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT	1			
	ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS
X	ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC	17.11	GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS	X	OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES	146.00	PLASTERS	ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS			
-		SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		F	ADDRESS
BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)	
Hi	1x50n Backhoe Service	1000006434		mbhixson	@verizon.net
CLA	ASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR <u>THIS</u> PROJECT				
[, i	ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS
	LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS	X	OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES	- EE	PLASTERS	ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS			1/4/22
		SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		FINAN	ADDRESS
BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)	
1	to Directional Inc.	1000418354		midirectionalin	cootlook.com
CLA	ASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR <u>THIS</u> PROJECT	C;			
	ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS	ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS	3		

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

NAME OF BIDDER:_	DBX, Inc.	
01/23		2-7b
		Dage 1 of 3

PART 2/COUNTY

BUSINESS NAME (PRIME) DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project) DBX, Inc. DBX, I	S	
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL AT X ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKER X LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS MILLWRIGH	THERS	
ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS CEMENT MASONS CEMENT MASONS CEMENT MASONS COPERATING ENG PAINTERS ROOFERS ROOFERS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION COMMAND	THERS	
CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS DRYWALL X ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS MILLWRIGHT	THERS	
CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS FINISHER DRYWALL/LAT X ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS MILLWRIGHTS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE TRADES PILE TRADES PILE TRADES PILE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BOILERMAKER CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS ROOFERS PILE DRIVERS PILE WORKERS PILE WORKERS PILE WORKERS PILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION	A	
MILLWRIGHTS X OPERATING ENG PAINTERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project) CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS FINISHER DRYWALL ELECTRICIANS ELECATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKER X LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS X OPERATING ENG PAINTERS PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION	ERS	
PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE WORKERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PILE WORKERS PI		
SHEET METAL TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL DRY		
TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project) LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER F		
BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. DIR REGISTRATION NO. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS CARPET/LINOLEUM ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS BOILEMAKER ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS BOILEMAKER ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS MILLWRIGHTS PILE DRIVERS SHEET METAL DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project) FOR ADDRESS CARPENTERS DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project) LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LAT GLAZIERS IRON WORKER X LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS PIPE TRADES PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project) LC Pawing & Sealing, Inc. 1000004325 CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT: ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL AT ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS MILLWRIGHTS PILE DRIVERS PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS FINISHER DRYWALL/LAT ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKER LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS X OPERATING ENG PAINTERS PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS DRIVEROMATION		
ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS ELECTRICIANS ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKER LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION	n	
CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS DRYWALL FINISHER DRYWALL/LAT FINISHER DRYWALL/LAT FINISHER FOOTHERS PAINTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS FINISHER DRYWALL/LAT ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKER MILLWRIGHTS PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION	S	
X LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS X OPERATING ENG PAINTERS PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS X TEAMSTER TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS I I I	THERS	
PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS ✓ TEAMSTER TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION	ERS	
SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS X TEAMSTER TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
EMAIL ADDRESS		
BUSINESS NAME (SUB) DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact for this Project))	
Payco Specialties, Inc. 1000003515 estimating@payco.biz	_	
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:		
ASBESTOS BOILERMAKER BRICKLAYERS CARPENTERS	ks	
CARPET/LINOLEUM CEMENT MASONS FINISHER DRYWALL/LAT	ATHERS	
ELECTRICIANS ELEVATOR MECHANIC GLAZIERS IRON WORKE	ERS	
LABORERS MILLWRIGHTS OPERATING ENG PAINTERS		
PILE DRIVERS PIPE TRADES PLASTERS ROOFERS		
SHEET METAL SOUND/COMM SURVEYORS TEAMSTER		
TILE WORKERS DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS		

Photocopy	this	form	tor	additional	subcontractors.

NAME OF BIDDER:_	DBX, Inc.
04/22	

		PRIME CONTRACTOR INFORMATION			Part transfer
BUSINESS NAME (PRIME)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)	
DBX, Inc.		1000004242		dbxinc@hotmail.com	
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:				
	ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS
X	ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS	X	OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS	ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS			
		SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION			*******
	BUSINESS NAME (SUB)	DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)	
3	Inergy Traffic Control	270700001		estimating@sy	nergy traffic control.com
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:				
	ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS	ROOFERS
0.7	SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS			
		SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION	_	EMAIL	ADDRESS
BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.		EMAIL ADDRESS (Point of Contact for this Project)	
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT				78.1
	ASBESTOS	BOILERMAKER	1	BRICKLAYERS	CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER	DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS	ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS	IRON WORKERS
	LABORERS	MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG	PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS	PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS	ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL	SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS			
_			-		

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

NAME OF BIDDER:_	DBX, Inc.		
01/23			2-7b
		Page	30F3

PART 2/COUNTY

SIGNATURE PAGE

FOR: JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1024560; RFB 12562

Accompanying this proposal is Bidd	er's Bond	in amount e	qual to at least ten percent of total of the		
bid. NOTICE: Insert the words "cash (\$)," "cashier's check," "certified check," or "bidder's bond," as the case may be.				
The names of all persons interested in the foregoing proposal as principals are as follows:					
	ager thereof, if a copartnersh	nip, state true name	gal name of corporation, also names of the of firm, also names of all individual copartners names in full.		
Corporation: James C. Perry –	President/Secretary/Trea	asurer			
Licensed in accordance with an act	providing for the registra	tion of Contractors	š.		
CSLB License No. 240547	Classification(s) A,	C-10	Exp. Date <u>07/31/2025</u>		
DIR Registration No. 1000004242	Registration Date 1	2/22/2014	Exp. Date <u>06/30/2025</u>		
WARNING: If an addendum or addenda as being received by the bidder, this Pr		spartment and not n	oted in the Proposal to the Board on page 2-2		
questionnaire and statements of Public Complied with the requirements of Sectithe California Administrative Code). By my signature on this proposal I furth States of America, that the Noncollusion	Contract Code Sections 1016 on 8103 of the Fair Employr ner certify, under penalty of on Affidavit required by Title	52, 10232 and 10285 ment and Housing C perjury under the la 23 United States C	of the State of California, that the foregoing 5.1 are true and correct and that the bidder has commission Regulations (Chapter 5, Title 2 of aws of the State of California and the United Code, Section 112 and Public Contract Code Suspension Certification are true and correct.		
I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury					
DBX, Ir	10.	Legal Nan	ne of Bidder		
SIGN	0	2094,1441			
HERE > by	res cremy	Signature	(Seal)		
U		3.14.14.14			
Preside	nt/Secretary/Treasurer	Title			
officers authorized to sign contracts on be above together with the signature of the an individual, his signature shall be place	pehalf of the corporation; if bit partner or partners authorized above. If signature is by	idder is a copartners ted to sign contracts an agent, other tha	ove together with the signature of the officer o ship, the true name of the firm shall be set forth in behalf of the copartnership; and if bidder is in an officer of a corporation or a member of a be disregarded as irregular and unauthorized.		
Business address 42024 Avenida A	Alvarado, Ste A, Temecu	a, CA 92590			
Telephone(951) 296-9909	Fax(951) 296-9978	E-Mail	address dbxinc@hotmail.com		
Dated July 13 California.	, 20 <u>23</u> , at <u>Te</u>	emecula			
01/23	2-8		PART 2/SIGNATURE PAGE/COUNTY		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate vi to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulne	erifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofRiverside	}
On 07/13/2023 before me,	Stephany Bravo, Notary Public
Date personally appeared James C. Perry	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
ordered	Name(s) of Signer(s)
o the within instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
STEPHANY BRAVO Notary Public - California Riverside County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2348074 My Comm. Expires Feb 19, 2025	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Fapheny Byone
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL —
	n deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: James C. Perry	Signaria Nama
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): President/Secretary/Treas	Signer's Name:
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	r 🗆 Trustee 🗆 Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	_ D Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

	\neg	010	BO	NID
ж.	 11-	-	1-4	M1 1

BOND NO	N/A		
Premium:	Nil		

That we	DBX,		as PRINCIPAL
and	The Ohio Casualty	Insurance Company	as SURETY
called the COUNT PRINCIPAL above of of which sum in law	Y, in the penal sum of TEN PE named, submitted by said PRINCI	iego, a political subdivision of the S RCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL A PAL to the COUNTY for the work de- rell and truly to be made, we bind out firmly by these presents.	MOUNT OF THE BID of the scribed below, for the paymen
n no case shall the	liability of the SURETY hereunder	exceed the sum of ten percent of an	nount bid (\$10%)
	Y for certain construction specific	HAT, whereas the PRINCIPAL has so cally described as follows, for which	
		LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION CT NO. 1024560; RFB 12562	
specified therefor, or signature, enter into and file the two bone	or, if no period be specified, within a written contract with the COUN ds with the COUNTY, one to guara	thin sixty (60) days after said opening ten (10) days after the prescribed for, in the prescribed form, in accord antee faithful performance and the operation shall be null and void; otherwis	orms are presented to him for ance with the bid as accepted ther to guarantee payment for
		INTY and judgement is recovered, the sonable attorney's fee to be fixed be	
N WITNESS WHE	REOF, We have hereunto set our	hands and seals on this 5th da	y of
DE	BX, Inc. (SEAL)	The Ohio Gasualty Insurance	e Company (SEAL)
Sighature James C. Perry Name President/Secretar	NCIPAL	Signature Charles L. Flake Name Attorney-in-Fact	
Fitle 42024 Avenida Alvara Address	ado, Suite A, Temecula, CA 92590	Title 5500 E. Santa Ana Canyon Road, Address	# 201, Anaheim, CA 92807

Address

NOTE TO SURETY COMPANY AND/OR SURETY COMPANY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT:

Corporate seals of PRINCIPAL and SURETY must be attached.

The following form of original acknowledgement should be used. If any other form of acknowledgement is used, there must be submitted a certified copy of unrevoked resolution of authority for the attorney-in-fact

STATE OF	<u>}</u>	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
said corporation, known to me to corporation, and acknowledged to	med in the within instrument, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed	gned, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally, known to me to be the duly authorized Attorney-in be authorized to execute that instrument on behalf o to such instrument as the Attorney-in-Fact of said d corporation thereto as SURETY, and his (her) own
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFIC	HAL SEAL:	(SEAL)
Notary Public for the State of Calif Original Acknowledgement by Atto		

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

E18:8181818181818	0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	DEGLE ELEMENTE ELEMEN). (1.18-18-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	요즘 물이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없었다. 그렇게 하면 하게 하면 하게 되었다면 하게 되었다.		ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Ca	ilifornia Riverside	}	
On	07/13/2023	before me,	Stephany Bravo, Notary Public
14	Date	A 100 A 100 A 100 A	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally	appeared James C. Pe	erry	
			Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the withi authorized	n instrument and acknow	vledged to me tha his/her/their sign	ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed it he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity ne instrument.
- CANANA	STEPHANY BRAVO Notary Public - Californ Riverside County Commission # 234807 My Comm. Expires Feb 19,	4 1	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Pla	ce Notary Seal and/or Star		Signature of Notary Public
	Completing this fraudulent rea	information can ttachment of this	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
	tion of Attached Docur	nent	
Title or	Type of Document:		0.5.75.00
Docume	nt Date:		Number of Pages:
Signer(s	Other Than Named Ab	ove:	
Signer's ⊠ Corpo	er – 🗆 Limited 🗆 Gene dual 💢 Attorr ee 🖂 Guard	y sident/Secretary/Treasu	Signer's Name: rer □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing: _

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

Violetotatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatat	
A notary public or other officer completing this cer document to which this certificate is attached, and n	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Orange	
On July 5, 2023 before me. He	eather Willis, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Charles L. Flake	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackn	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
HEATHER WILLIS COMM. #2334057 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	Signature Heather Willia
ORANGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 25, 2024	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing to	OPTIONAL his information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other T	han Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	46.00.7 11.000
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8205649-971919

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized
under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Charles L.
Flake, David L. Culbertson, Heather Willis, Lexie Sherwood, Spencer Flake

				and deed, any and all u	if there be more than one named, its true and law indertakings, bonds, recognizances and other sur- esident and attested by the secretary of the Cou-	ety obligations, in pursuance
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thereto this <u>25th</u> day		ey has been substituted by the s	ALTY INSUR	1991 O	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company By: David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary	ompanies have been affixed
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY	, ss				pavid III. Oaldy, radiatally	.5
	alty Company, and	West American Ins	surance Company,	and that he, as such, b	knowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary eing authorized so to do, execute the foregoing	
therein contained by signin	g on behalf of the co	rporations by hims	elf as a duly author and affixed my notar	rized officer.	a, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above	



nonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Sea Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

nd and/or Power of Attorney call 610-832-8240 or email Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall pouq have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such For bon please instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizences and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C, Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BIDDER DVB INFORMATION

Set forth below is the completed Bidder DVB Information form listing each certified DVB (Prime, Subcontractor or Vendor) to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work to meet the DVB Subcontractor Participation required for this solicitation.

The Bidder's attention is directed to the provision titled GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING COMPLIANCE WITH DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS (DVB) PROGRAM in Part 1 – Bidding Information contained in these Contract Documents.

The "Name of Certified DVB to be used (Prime, Subcontractor or Vendor) and Address, Telephone, and Certification Number", and the "Description of Work, Service or Material" that will be done by each DVB are required at the time of bid submittal.

The remainder of the information and copies of the DVB bids shall be submitted by all bidders within two business days of bid opening by e-mail to the Procurement Contracting Officer.

Bidders are cautioned that even if their bid is not the apparent low bid, all bidders should still consider submitting the remainder of the information and copies of the DVB bids. Submittal of satisfactory BIDDER DVB INFORMATION will protect eligibility for award of a contract in the event the County, in its review, finds that the apparent low bidder non-responsive.

NOTE: DVB Subcontractors performing any portion of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, should also be listed on the DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS form.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BIDDER DVB INFORMATION

(Due within 2 business days of bid opening)

DDER:	DBX, Inc.	BIDDER REPRESENTATIVE: Jame	s C. Perry	
BID SCHED & DESCRIPTION OF WORK, SERVICE OR MATERIAL ITEM If not entire item indicate as NO. portions of.		NAME OF CERTIFIED SDVOSB OR DVBE TO BE USED (PRIME, SUBCONTRACTOR OR VENDOR) AND ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, AND CERTIFICATION NUMBER	DOLLAR AMOUNT TO BE PAID THIS DVB	
4	Traffic Control	Synergy Traffic Controlling. 173115. Main St Glardena CA 90248. 310-513-6209 DVBE#37084	\$52,500,00	
		TOTAL DOLLARS TO CERTIFIED DVB (PRIME, SUBCONTRACTOR OR VENDOR)	\$ 52,500.00	

COMPUTATION OF UTILIZATION AND COMPARISON WITH THE DVB PARTICIPATION
The "Total Bid" amount used in the calculation below shall include all additive alternates, if any.
CALCULATIONS

Disabled Veteran	Total Amount to DVB Total Bid	x 100 = Percent of Utilization	3% *See DVB Subcontractor Participation information
Business	\$ 52,500.00	× 100 = 4.5 %	sections to determine if goa
	\$1,153,910.00	0.40-	required for this solicitation

01/23

2-10a

DVB PROGRAM/PART 2/COUNTY



Synergy Traffic Control, Inc.

Phone: (310) 513-6209 " Fax: (310) 513-6300 475 CORPORATE DR., ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Phone: (760) 798-0810 Fax: (760) 798-0812 12625 JOMANI DR., BAKERSFIELD, CA 93312

Phone: (661) 218-4789

License # 931953 / C-31, D-42 * www.synergytrafficcontrol.com

DIR # 1000007079 ** DBE / SBE #37718 ** DVBE / SBE #37084

Date: 7/12/2023 Contractor: DBX

Contact: Tim Seaman

Project: Jamacha Blvd & La Presa Ave

Project #: 1024560

City: County of San Diego

Bid Date: 7/13/2023

Quoted By: Jose Serna, Cell 562-208-2098, Email Jose@synergytrafficcontrol.com

THE ATTACHED PROVISIONS MUST BE INCLUDED AND BECOME A BINDING PART OF ANY SUBCONTRACT

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN(S) WITHOUT ENGINEER STAMP

without Engineering Stamp @ \$350.00 per sheet

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN(S) WITH ENGINEER STAMP

with Civil Engineer Stamp @ \$780.00 per sheet with Traffic Engineer Stamp @ \$780.00 per sheet with Civil & Traffic Engineering Stamp @ \$980.00 per sheet

TRAFFIC CONTROL (MONDAY-FRIDAY PRICING IS FOR EACH DAY OR NIGHT)

PLEASE INCLUDE ENTIRE SECTION TRAFFIC CONTROL IN SUBCONTRACT

LANE CLOSURE, 2 TECHS/ 1 TRUCK, 1-2 LANES /1 DIRECTION 8HR SHIFT
LANE CLOSURE, 2 TECHS/ 1 TRUCK, 1-2 LANES /1 DIRECTION 10HR SHIFT

#R SHIFT \$1,750 × 30 PayS #R SHIFT \$2,270 ₹52,500.∞

ADDITIONAL LANES DIFFERENT DIRECTION PER LANE \$200 8HR SHIFT \$875

We are a Union Company, 8 hours from Portal to Portal.
Includes closure set, monitoring, and removal,

Overtime Rates: Overtime charges apply if job precedes 8 hours port to port,

STANDARD PER MAN \$120 PER HOUR ST. OVERTIME PER MAN \$130 PER HOUR OT. DOUBLETIME PER MAN \$142 PER HOUR DT.

General Contractor to obtain all permits required.

Contractor must provide 1/2 Hr. meal period per union contract requirements (8hr shift 30 minutes, 11hr shift additional 30 minutes, 16hr shift additional 30 minutes). Missed meal will be charged at appreciate double time rate/per man. Saturday closures multiply above rate by 1.45; Sunday closures multiply by 1.75 Traffic control rates are a minimum of 4 hours at 70% of listed lane closure rates. Over 4 hours is considered a full day.

The minimum charge applies to any traffic control cancellations within 8 hours of scheduled work. An additional 10% increase to be added every year on June 30th to Traffic Control rates. Synergy must be informed of a modified work week before the project is started.

FLASHING ARROWBOARD SIGN:

DAILY: \$100 EA, WEEKLY: \$300 EA, 4 WEEKS: \$600 EA (DELIVERY & PICKUP \$175 EA UNIT, EA WAY)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

DAILY: \$300 EA, WEEKLY: \$500 EA, 4 WEEKS: \$1,500 EA (DELIVERY & PICK UP \$175 EA UNIT, EA WAY)

CONTRACT PROVISIONS

- a) ALL PROVISIONS MUST BE AGREED UPON BETWEEN BOTH PARTYS BEFORE CONTRACT CAN BE SIGNED.
- b) SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL IS A UNION CONTRACTOR.
- e) PAYMENT IS DUE WITHIN (30) DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE. ALL SERVICES ARE TO BE PAID NET (30) A 1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE TO APPLY AFTER (45) DAYS.
- d) IF ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT REQUIRED (I.E. PCMS, ARROW BOARDS, ATTENUATOR TRUCK, ETC.) ADDITIONAL CHARGES WILL APPLY ACCORDINGLY.
- e) PRIME CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM CITIES INVOLVED.
- f) PRIME CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE AND PAY FOR HIGHWAY PATROL UNIT.
- g) IF SPECIAL WORDING INSURANCE IS NEEDED THE AMOUNT IS TO BE PAID BY CONTRACTOR ALONG WITH WAIVERS OF SUBROGATION INSURANCE.
- EXCLUDES SPECIAL INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS ABOVE NORMAL COVERAGE ANY INCREASED GENERAL LIABLITY COULD RESULT IN ADITIONAL CHARGES.
- i) THE REQUESTING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN RENTED EQUIPMENT AND TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE FOR RENTED ITEMS.
- j) ALL SIGN AND MARKER LOCATION MARK-OUTS WILL BE DONE BY INSPECTOR OR CONTRACTOR AND MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO SYNERGY STARTING WORK. SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO UNDERGROUND FACILITIES NOT SHOWN ON PLANS OR MARKED OUT BY OTHER AGENCIES (I.E. CALTRANS). SYNERGY WILL PLACE MARK-OUTS FOR USA DIGALERTS AND CALL IN OUR OWN DIG ALERT TICKETS.
- k) ALL CHANGE ORDER WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY AGENCY / OWNER PRIOR TO WORK BEING PERFORMED BY SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL.
- 1) CONTRACTOR WILL BE CHARGED \$125/HR/MAN FOR ANY JOB SPECIFIC CLASSES/TRAINING COURSES OR MONITORING THAT MAY BE REQUIRED.
- m) SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SUBCONTRACT WORK TO COMPLETE ANY PROJECT.
- n) NO WORK WILL BE PERFORMED UNTIL THIS PROPOSAL AND/OR CONTRACT IS SIGNED AND EXECUTED BETWEEN ALL PARTIES INVOLVED.
- o) IF BOND IS REQUIRED, ALL FEES TO MONITOR AND ACQUIRE BOND WILL BE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT TOTAL AND BILLED TO THE CONSTRACTOR.
- p) EXCLUDES K-RAIL, STRIPING, CRASH CUSHIONS, RUMBLE STRIPS, POSTING OF NO PARKING SIGNS, AND COMMUNITY NOTIFICATIONS.
- q) SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL CHARGES DRIVER ONLY PORTAL-TO-PORTAL.
- r) THIS QUOTE VALID FOR UP TO (90) DAYS, UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON.
- s) A SIGNED CONTRACT AND 14 WORKING DAYS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN PRIOR TO ANY MOVE IN. THIS QUOTE IS FOR 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ACTUAL BID OPENING, UNLESS OTHERWISE AGGREED UPON.
- t) LUMP SUN ITEMS ARE BASED ON WORING DAYS LISTED IN SPECIAL PROVISIONS OR WORKING DAYS BID FOR A CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.ADDITIONAL CHARGES WILL BE APPLIED IF WORKING DAYS ARE EXCITED.
- u) INSTALLED CRASH CUSHION ARRAYS AND OR MODULES RELOCATED BY PRIME CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID AT ITEM PRICE.

Printed on: 7/13/2023 9:59:20 AM

To verify most current certification status go to: https://www.caleprocure.ca.gov



Office of Small Business & DVBE Services

Certification ID: 37084

Legal Business Name:

Synergy Traffic Control, Inc.

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 1: Synergy Traffic Control, Inc.

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 2:

Address:

436 W WALNUT ST GARDENA

CA 90248-3137

Email Address:

Kenny@synergytrafficcontrol.com

Business Web Page:

www.synergytrafficcontrol.com

Business Phone Number:

310.513.6209

Business Fax Number:

Business Types:

Construction, Non-Manufacturer, Service

Certification Type

Status

From

To

DVBE

Approved

05/26/2022

05/31/2024

SB

Approved

05/26/2022

05/31/2024

SB-PW

Approved

05/26/2022

05/31/2024

Stay informed! KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATION PROFILE UPDATED!
-LOG IN at <u>CaleProcure.CA.GOV</u>

Questions? Email: OSDSHELP@DGS.CA.GOV

Call OSDS Main Number: 916-375-4940

707 3rd Street, 1-400, West Sacramento, CA 95605

Skip to Main Content

Back To Query Form (licenseForm.htm)

Search Returned 1 Records

Thu Jul 13 10:00:07 PDT 2023

Query Criteria

Certification Types: DBE

Firm ID: 37718

Firm ID 37718

DBA Name SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. (WAS E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC.)
Firm Name SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. (WAS E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC.)

Address Line1 436 W. WALNUT ST.

Address Line2

 City
 GARDENA

 State
 CA

 Zip Code1
 90248

Zip Code2 Mailing Address

Line1

Mailing Address

Line2
Mailing City
Mailing State
Mailing Zip Code1
Mailing Zip Code2

Certification Type DBE

EMail ronnie@enortraffic.com
Contact Name KENNETH JONES

Area Code 310 Phone Number 513-6209

Extension Alt Area Code Alt Phone Number

Extension

Counties

Fax Area Code 310 Fax Phone Number 513-6299

Agency Name LOS ANGELES COUNTY METRO TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (MTA)

01; 02; 03; 04; 05; 06; 07; 08; 09; 10; 11; 12; 13; 14; 15; 16; 17; 18; 19; 20; 21; 22; 23; 24; 25; 26; 27; 28; 29; 30; 31; 32; 33; 34

35; 36; 37; 38; 39; 40; 41; 42; 43; 44; 45; 46; 47; 48; 49; 50; 51; 52; 53; 54; 55; 56; 57; 58;

Districts 01; 02; 03; 04; 05; 06; 07; 08; 09; 10; 11; 12;

DBE NAICS 238990; 423990; 561990;

ACDBE NAICS

C1200 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS; C1201 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM; C1210 Traffic Count; C1211 TRAFFIC

Work Codes FLAGGERS; C1212 PILOT CAR SERVICES; C1290 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K); C5620 ROADSIDE SIGN; C8700

CONSULTANT, NON ENGINEERING; C9999 BROKER;

Licenses

C61 Limited Specialty Contractor; D42 Sign Installation;

Trucks

Gender M
Ethnicity BLACK
Firm Type DBE

Skip to Main Content

Back To Query Form (licenseForm.htm)

Search Returned 1 Records

Thu Jul 13 10:00:49 PDT 2023

Query Criteria

Certification Types: DBE

Firm ID: 102

Firm ID 102

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INCORPORATED **DBA Name** Firm Name PAYNECO SPECIALTIES, INCORPORATED

Address Line1 120 NORTH SECOND AVE.

Address Line2

City CHULA VISTA

State CA 91910 Zip Code1

Zip Code2 Mailing Address

Line1

Mailing Address

Line2 Mailing City **Mailing State** Mailing Zip Code1 Mailing Zip Code2

Certification Type DBE

rebecca@payco.biz **EMail** REBECCA LLEWELLYN **Contact Name**

Area Code 619 **Phone Number** 422-9204

Extension Alt Area Code Alt Phone Number Extension

Fax Area Code

619 427-1620 Fax Phone Number

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Agency Name

Counties 02; 13; 19; 30; 33; 37; Districts 07; 08; 10; 11; 12; **DBE NAICS** 237310; 238990;

ACDBE NAICS

C1201 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM; C5601 SIGN STRUCTURE; C5620 ROADSIDE SIGN; C8201 OBJECT MARKER; C84

THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING & MARKING; C8406 PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPING & MARKING; C8501 PAVEMEN Work Codes

MARKER; C9906 SANDBLASTING;

B General Building Contractor; C32 Parking and Highway Improvement Contractor; Licenses

Trucks

Gender F

CAUCASIAN Ethnicity

DBE Firm Type

PART 2A

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE EXECUTED AND SUBMITTED BY ALL BIDDERS

WHO FAIL TO MEET DVB PARTICIPATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROCUREMENTS ESTIMATED (BY THE COUNTY) TO EXCEED \$500,000 BUT NOT \$1 MILLION

Shall be submitted by e-mail to the procurement contracting officer listed as contact for this RFB within two (2) business days of the bid opening.

Bidders are cautioned that even if their BIDDER DVB INFORMATION form on page 2-10 indicates the stated DVB Subcontractor Participation has been met, all bidders should still consider submitting DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT. Submittal of satisfactory DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT will protect eligibility for award of a contract in the event the County, in its review, finds that the stated DVB Subcontractor Participation has not been met. These documents cannot be submitted in lieu of page 2-10, but may supplement page 2-10.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS (DVB) PROGRAM

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

(Due within 2 business days of bid opening)

Required certified DVB documentation of good faith effort for public works procurements estimated by the County to exceed \$500,000 but not \$1 million.

Project Title: Jamacha Blvd and La Presa Ave Intersection	
Oracle Project No. : 1 0 2 4 5 6 0	
RFB No.: 12562	
Bid Opening Date: 07/13/2023	
Name of Contractor Submitting Bid:	
DBX, Inc.	
Please check off the following to insure you have included them in your documentation:	
X Documentation of Good Faith Effort (pages 2-12 to 2-14)	
Attachment of Any Additional Supporting Documentation	

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

List potential DVBs that the bidder solicited prior to prime contractor bid submittal for participation in this contract along with dates.

Certified DVB Firm Name and Certification No.	Date and Method of Contact (Mail, Fax, Telephone, etc.)	Responded (Yes/No)	
Goal Achieved.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			

SOLICITATIONS

DVB Solicitation Sample: Bidder must attach a sample of the solicitation sent to certified DVB firms. If phone contact was made, document conversation: date, time, contact person, and business opportunities discussed.

DOCUMENTATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT

Identification of (1) all DVBs who submitted bids or quotations on prime contractor bid submittal. (2) Item of work, supplies or services offered which are not accepted, (3) dollar amounts of the DVBs bids not accepted, (4) subcontractors and/or vendors who will be used instead of the DVBs, (5) dollar amounts of these subcontractors and/or suppliers' bids, and (6) the reason for the bidder not accepting the DVB's bid. Use additional sheets if necessary.

DVB Name, address and Phone No. (1)	Item of Work, Supplies or Services (2)	DVB Bid Amount (3)	Name of Subcontractor/ Vendor to be used (4)	Bid Amount Accepted (5)	Reason DVB Bid Not Accepted (6)
Goal Achieved.					
				+	

01/23 DVB PROGRAM/PART 2/COUNTY

Next Bid

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO PROPOSAL TO THE BOARD FOR JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION

ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1024560

RFB 12562

NAME OF BIDDER: Portillo Concrete, Inc.
BUSINESS ADDRESS: <u>3527 Citrus Street. Lemon Grove, CA. 91945</u>
PLACE OF RESIDENCE: 3527 Citrus Street. Lemon Grove, CA. 91945
Location: The work to be performed under this Contract is located in the vicinity of SPRING VALLEY, in the unincorporated areas of the County of San Diego, State of California.
Standard Specifications: Said work is to be performed in accordance with the Contract and the Special Provisions annexed hereto and including Addenda Nos1, and, and also in accordance with the Standard Specifications of the State of California, Department of Transportation, dated 2015.
Work to be Done: The work to be done is shown on plans entitled:

PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSECTION

IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
In the Vicinity of: SPRING VALLEY
Net Length: 200 ft

Approved: June 05, 2023

By signing this proposal on the signature portion hereof, the undersigned, as bidder, under penalty of perjury deposes and says: that the only persons or parties interested in this Proposal as Principals are those named herein; that the bidder has not, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with said proposal; that the undersigned has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of Contract, and the Plans, Special Provisions and Specifications therein referred to; and the undersigned proposes, and agrees if this Proposal is accepted, that the undersigned will furnish the required Bonds and Contract with the Owner, in the form and copy of the Contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the Contract, in the manner and time therein set forth, and that the undersigned will take in full payment therefor the following unit and lump sum prices, to wit:

BID SCHEDULE

(SharpeSoft#1024560)

					(SnarpeSofti	
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total (In Figures)
1	040000A	FIELD ORDERS	7,500	DLR	1.00	7,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LS	LS	5,000.00
3	120091A	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	1	EA		3,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	25,000.00
5	130300	PREPARE STORM POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LS	LS	8,000.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LS	LS	30,000.00
7	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	120	LF	10.00	1,200.00
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	250	LF	4.00	1,000.00
10	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG	250	EA	4.00	1,000.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LS	LS	6,000.00
12	131001A	BMP MAINTENANCE COST SHARING	1,500	DLR	1.00	1,500.00
13	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LS	LS	25,000.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	90	CY	100.00	9,000.00
15	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	50	CY	80.00	4,000.00
16	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	80	TON	400.00	32,000.00
17	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	50	SY	100.00	5,000.00
18	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	255	SY	25.00	6,375.00
19	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	52	CY	100.00	5,200.00
20	517020A	CONCRETE MINOR STRUCTURE (SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN)	LS	LS	LS	5,000.00
21	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	270	LF	100.00	27,000.00
22	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	4	CY	800.00	3,200.00

NAME OF BIDDER: <u>Portillo Concrete</u>, <u>Inc.</u>

BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

(SharpeSoft#1024560)

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total (In Figures)
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	12	CY	900.00	10,800.00
24	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	45	CY	3,000.00	135,000.00
25	731760	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK	200	SY	30.00	6,000.00
26	780210	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00
27	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	155	LF	3.50	542.50
28	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	32	EA	11.50	368.00
29	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	930	LF	4.00	3,720.00
30	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	370	LF	2.60	962.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	1,150	SF	6.20	7,130.00
32	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	445,000.00
33	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	27,000.00
34	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	38,000.00
35	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LS	LS	20,000.00
	<u> </u>				Total Bid	912,497.50

NAME OF BIDDER: <u>Portillo Concrete, Inc.</u>

BID COMPARISON AND AWARD

If this Proposal shall be accepted and the undersigned shall fail to contract as aforesaid and to give in sums as stated in the Notice to Contractors Inviting Bids, both a faithful Performance Bond guaranteeing contract performance, and a Payment Bond as required by Chapter 5, Title 3, Part 6 of Division 4 (commencing at Section 9550) of the California Civil Code, with surety satisfactory to the Owner within the time specified in Section 3-1.05 of the Standard Specifications after the undersigned has received notice of the award of the Contract from the Owner and that the Contract is ready for signature, the Owner may, at its option, determine that the bidder has abandoned the Contract, and thereupon this Proposal and the acceptance thereof shall be null and void, and the forfeiture of the security accompanying this Proposal shall operate and the same shall be the property of the Owner.

Bids are required for the entire work. The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the Total Bid.

The bidder shall set forth for each item of work, in clearly legible figures, a unit price and a total for the item in the respective spaces provided for this purpose. In the case of unit basis items, the amount set forth under the "Total" column shall be the extension of the unit price bid on the basis of the estimated quantity for the item.

The quantities listed in the Proposal are approximate only. Payment for work done will be made at the contract unit prices bid as applied to the quantities actually constructed or installed.

Award of the Contract, if awarded, will be to the lowest responsible bidder for the Total Bid, and subject to the Owner's right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality or irregularity in the bids or bidding. Bids in which the prices are obviously unbalanced may be rejected. The County may deem non-responsive any bids that contain any mathematical errors.

Award of the Contract, if awarded, will be made within seventy-five (75) calendar days from the date specified for the opening of bids.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, additive alternatives if any not included in the initial award, may be added to and included into the contract following initial award by the delivery of a Notice to Proceed to Contractor.

Information requested on the Designation of Subcontactors and Bidder DVB Information forms are required for the total bid amount (i.e., base bid and all additive alternates, if any).

PROHIBITED CONTRACTS

Section 67 of the San Diego County Administrative Code provides that the County shall not contract with, and shall reject any bid or proposal submitted by, the person or entities specified below, unless the Board of Supervisors finds that special circumstances exist which justify the approval of such contract:

- (a) Persons employed by the County or of public agencies for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing body;
- (b) Profit-making firms or businesses in which employees described in subsection (a) serve as officers, principals, partners, or major shareholders;
- (c) Persons who, within the immediately preceding twelve (12) months came within the provisions of subsection (a) and who (1) were employed in positions of substantial responsibility in the area of service to be performed by the contract, or (2) participated in any way in developing the contract or its service specifications; and
- (d) Profit-making firms or businesses in which the former employees described in subsection (c) serve as officers, principals, partners, or major shareholders.

With the affixing of a signature to your response to this solicitation, officer certifies that the above provisions of the Code have been complied with, and that any exception will cause any ensuing contract to be invalid.

DRUG AND ALCOHOL POLICY

It is the policy of the Board of Supervisors that in order to attain or maintain a contract with the County, each contractor shall agree that while any contractor or the contractor's employees are performing services for the County, or using County equipment, that the contractor or the contractor's employees:

- 1. Shall not in any way be impaired because of being under the influence of alcohol or a drug.
- 2. Shall not possess, consume, or be under the influence of alcohol and/or an illegal drug.
- 3. Shall not sell, offer, or provide alcohol or a drug to another person.

DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION

Contractor certifies that it, its principals, its employees and its subcontractors:

- 1. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, and declared ineligible or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any State or Federal Department or agency.
- 2. Have not within a 3-year period preceding this Contract been convicted of, or had a civil judgment rendered against them for, the commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (federal, State. or local) transaction; violation of Federal or State anti-trust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.
- 3. Are not presently indicted or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in the paragraph above; and
- 4. Have not within a 3-year period preceding this Contract had one or more public transactions (federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

State of California)) ss.		
County of San Diego) 33.		
Mario Portillo President of (Company in the interest of, or on be corporation; that the bid is good solicited any other bidder or agreed with any bidder of has not in any manner, dire the bid price of the bidder of any other bidder, or to secur proposed contract; that all sindirectly, submitted his or had a relative thereto, or page	, being first duly) Portillo Concrete, Ince half of, any undisclosed genuine and not collusive of put in a false or sham bid, ranyone else to put in a sheetly or indirectly, sought by rany other bidder, or to fix re any advantage against the statements contained in the her bid price or any breakded, and will not pay, an	the party making the foregoerson, partnership, companions sham; that the bidder has not and has not directly or indirect ambid, or that anyone shall reign agreement, communication, any overhead, profit, or cost ene public body awarding the contents the the contents	or sthat he or she is (Title) oing bid that the bid is not made by, association, organization, or the directly or indirectly induced or ly colluded, conspired, connived, frain from bidding; that the bidder or conference with anyone to fix lement of the bid price, or that of ntract of anyone interested in the lat the bidder has not, directly or thereof, or divulged information or thereship, company association,
I hereby certify, under pena	alty of perjury, that the fore	egoing statement is true and c	orrect.
	SIGNATURE OF BII	DDER: Man (TA	tito
	SIGNATURE OF BIL	DDEK. THE OF	

DATE: 7-12-23

County of San Diego Department of Purchasing and Contracting REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

		ving representations and certifications are to be complete quote, statement of qualifications, or any other submission	d, si	ned, and returned with the offer (t	he term "offer" includes a bid,
1.	BUSIN	NESS TYPE	,,,,,,,	4.2.3 Are proposed for debarme	ent by any state, local, or federal
2.		r-profit		department or agency. 4.2.4 Have a judgment rende	red against them by a body
	In acceptified relation director as dissuch relations.	cordance with Board of Supervisors Policy A-79, Offeror es it is not a non-profit that has entered into a subcontract inship with a related for-profit entity where an interlocking prate, management, or ownership relationship exists, except closed on an attached list. All awards of contracts disclosing relationships must be approved by the Board of Supervisors.		rendered against them investigation, accusation, or	 year period preceding this I in violation or had a judgment resulting from the type of or charge described in 4.2.2 or (ii) nsactions (federal, state, or local)
3.		NESS REPRESENTATION		4.2.6 If Offeror is unable to certi	
	Offero	r represents as a part of this offer the following information		4.2.5, it certifies that it has	s disclosed and attached to this
		ding the ownership, operation, and control of its business: Are you a local business with a physical address within the County of San Diego?		do so. The disclosure mus relevant facts including	fications the reason(s) it cannot it include the Section(s), specific dates, contracts, individuals
	3.2.	Are you certified by the State of California as a:			ons, and any other relevant
		☐ Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) Certification #:			it from making the requested y reserves the right to disqualify rmation disclosed.
		Small Business (SB, SB-PW, MB, etc.)		Disclosure Attached? Ye	
	3.3.	Certification #: 27761 Are you certified by the federal government as a:	5.	RELATED WORK Offeror certifies to the best of its	knowledge that other than as
		☐ Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB) Certification #N/A		disclosed in an attached separa subcontractors, agents, and con	te sheet, it and its proposed nsultants have not previously
		☐ Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) Certification # N/A		contracted with the County to perform (e.g. preparing related studies or retthe statement of work, or plans and	ecommendations, components of
	3.4.	Estimated percentage of work in this offer to be performed	•	Disclosure Attached? Yes	
		or fulfilled locally (within the geographic boundaries of the County of San Diego): 100 %	6.	CURRENT COST OR PRICING Offeror certifies to the best of its kn	owledge that cost and/or pricing
4.	4.1. 0	RMENT, SUSPENSION, AND RELATED MATTERS Ifferor certifies to the best of its knowledge that neither it nor ny of its officers:		data submitted with this offer, or spif actual submission of the data complete, and current as of the data	pecifically identified by reference is impracticable, are accurate,
		.1.1. Are presently debarred, suspended, declared ineligible,	7.	INDEPENDENT PRICING	and the second
		or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any state, local, or federal department or agency.		Offeror certifies that in relation to the 7.1. The prices in this offer have	
	4.	.1.2. Have within a three (3) year period preceding this certification been convicted of, or had a civil or administrative judgment rendered against them for, the commission of fraud or a criminal offense or civil action in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or		without consultation, commun purpose of restricting competit such prices with other offerors any County employee(s) or of related procurements;	ication, or agreement, for the ion, as to any matter relating to s, with any competitors, or with consultant(s) involved in this or
		performing a public (federal, State, or local) transaction; violation of federal or State anti-trust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery,		Offeror and will not knowingly I	een knowingly disclosed by the be disclosed by the Offeror prior
		falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, receiving stolen property; physical, financial or sexual abuse or misconduct with a patient or client,		of a proposal, directly or indir	d, or prior to award, in the case ectly to any other Offeror or to ny County employee(s) or related procurements; and
	CE	or medical negligence or malpractice. xcept as allowed for in Section 4.2.6, Offeror hereby ertifies to the best of its knowledge that neither it nor any of		7.3. No attempt has been made or induce any other person or firm	will be made by the Offeror to n to submit or not to submit an
	3-2	s officers: 2.1 Are presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or	8.	offer for the purpose of restriction ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES	ig competition.
	7.	civilly charged by a government entity (federal, state, or local) with the commission of any of the offenses		Offeror shall report in writing to the C and Contracting within five busines any reason to suspect any chang	s days of discovering or having
	4	enumerated in paragraph 4.1.2 of this certification. Are presently the target or subject of any investigation, accusation, or charge related to the conduct of business by any federal, state, or local agency or law enforcement, licensing, certification, labor standards, occupational safety, ethics, or compliance body.		preceding paragraphs. Upon County additional information supporting Certifications. Offeror's obligations u until Offeror is no longer under cons or until termination or expiration of a	y's request, Offeror shall provide Offeror's Representations and nder this Section 8 shall continue ideration for award of a contract,
		CERTIF	ICA		•
and	this ce	ation furnished in Paragraphs 1 through 8 and in the accompartification is made under penalty of perjury under the laws of	anyir e/Si	offer is certified to be factual and co te of California	orrect as of the date submitted
Na	ne:_ <u>N</u>	fario Portillo Signature:	p	JOHN C	Date: 7-12-23
Titl	e: _P	resident / CEO Company/Organizati	on:	Portillo Concrete, Inc.	

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Set forth below is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form listing each Subcontractor (including DVB Subcontractors) to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the total bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the total bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, and the portion of the work which will be done by each Subcontractor for each subcontract.

The Bidder's attention is directed to the provision titled "Subcontracting" of the Special Provisions contained in these Contract Documents.

NOTE: The Bidder understands that if the Bidder fails to specify a Subcontractor for any portion of the work to be performed under the contract in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion, and that the Bidder shall not be permitted to sublet or subcontract that portion of the work except in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding, reduced to writing as a public record of the Awarding Authority, setting forth the facts constituting the emergency or necessity in accordance with the provision of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Section 4100 et seq. of the California Public Contract Code).

Unless changed in the Special Provisions, at least 50 percent of the original contract price shall be performed by the Contractor's own organization.

The "Business Name and Address", the "Portion of Work to be Subcontracted" and the "CSLB License No." that will be done by each subcontractor (including DVB Subcontractors) are required at the time of bid submittal.

An inadvertent error in listing the California contractor license number must be corrected by the prime contractor within 24 hours after bid opening by email to the Procurement Contracting Officer listed as contact for this RFB, provided the corrected contractor's license number corresponds to the submitted name and location for that subcontractor, or else the bid may be determined non-responsive.

The remainder of the information shall be submitted by all bidders within two business days of bid opening by e-mail to the said Procurement Contracting Officer.

If no Subcontractors are to be employed on the project, enter the word "NONE".

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

PORTION O	F WORK TO BE SUBCONTRACTED			
BID SCHED & ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK (Indicate if work includes only a portion of the bid item)	BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS [Street, City, State, Zip]	CSLB LICENSE NO.	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL CONTRACT
26	Survey Monument Type A	Alta Land Surveying, Inc. 9517 Grossmont Summit Drive. La Mesa, CA. 91941	7443	0.4
27-31	Striping	Statewide Stripes, Inc. PO BOX 600710 San Diego, CA. 92160	788286	1.1
32-34	Electrical System	Perry Electric PO BOX 710130 Santee, CA. 92072	747931	31.4
16-25	Trucking Services	PCA Trucking, LLC PO BOX 1802 Bonita, CA. 91908		3.3

TOTAL % SUBCON	TRACTED:	36.2%

NAME OF BIDDER: <u>Portillo Concrete</u>, <u>Inc.</u>

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS INFORMATION

	PR	IME C	ONTRACTOR INFORMATION				
	BUSINESS NAME (PRIME)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.				DRESS or this Project)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				mportillo@portilloconcreteinc.com		
	Portillo Concrete, Inc.		1000004389		(Mario Portillo)		
CLA	CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:						
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	X	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS	X	OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	X	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS	X	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				
	S	UBCC	NTRACTOR INFORMATION				DRESS
	BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.				for this Project)
	Alta Land Surveying, Inc.		1000007910		miguel@altalandsurveying.com (Miguel Martinez)		
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:	I			(1/118/00/11/10/1	V111-V1	-)
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM		CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM	X	SURVEYORS		TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS		DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				
	S	UBCC	NTRACTOR INFORMATION		I EMA	II AD	DRESS
	BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.				for this Project)
	Statewide Stripes, Inc.		1000001334		sean@statewidestripes.com		
					(Sean Bayo	ot)	
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR <u>THIS</u> PROJECT:	ı	T		T	1	ı
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM		CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS		TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS		DRIVER – MIXER TRUCKS				

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

NAME OF BIDDER: <u>Portillo Concrete</u>, <u>Inc.</u>

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS INFORMATION

	PR	IME C	ONTRACTOR INFORMATION				
	BUSINESS NAME (PRIME)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.				DRESS or this Project)
Portillo Concrete, Inc.		1000004389		mportillo@portilloconcreteinc.com			
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:	ı					
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM	X	CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS	X	OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	X	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS	X	DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				
	S	UBCC	NTRACTOR INFORMATION			II A D	DDF00
	BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO.				DRESS for this Project)
	Perry Electric		1000012332		djferguson2018@gmail.com (Danny Ferguson)		
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT:	•			,	0	,
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM		CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
X	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
X	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS		TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS		DRIVER - MIXER TRUCKS				
	S	UBCC	NTRACTOR INFORMATION		ΕMΔ	II AD	DRESS
	BUSINESS NAME (SUB)		DIR REGISTRATION NO. (Point of Contact				
PCA Trucking, LLC			1000045097		paul@pcatrucking.com (Paul Robinson)		
CLA	SSIFICATIONS TO BE USED FOR <u>THIS</u> PROJECT:						
	ASBESTOS		BOILERMAKER		BRICKLAYERS		CARPENTERS
	CARPET/LINOLEUM		CEMENT MASONS		DRYWALL FINISHER		DRYWALL/LATHERS
	ELECTRICIANS		ELEVATOR MECHANIC		GLAZIERS		IRON WORKERS
	LABORERS		MILLWRIGHTS		OPERATING ENG		PAINTERS
	PILE DRIVERS		PIPE TRADES		PLASTERS		ROOFERS
	SHEET METAL		SOUND/COMM		SURVEYORS	X	TEAMSTER
	TILE WORKERS		DRIVER – MIXER TRUCKS				

Photocopy this form for additional subcontractors.

NAME OF BIDDER: Portillo Concrete, Inc.

SIGNATURE PAGE

ORACLE PROJECT NO	D. 1024560; RFB 12562	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Accompanying this proposal is	Bidders Bond	in amount	equal to at least te	n percent of total of the
bid. NOTICE: Insert the words "cash ((\$_Bond_)," "cashier's check,	"certified check," or	r "bidder's bond," as t	the case may be.
The names of all persons inter	ested in the foregoing prop	osal as principals	are as follows:	
IMPORTANT NOTICE: If bidder or president, secretary, treasurer and composing firm; if bidder or other	I manager thereof; if a copartne	rship, state true nam	e of firm, also names	
Portillo Concrete, Inc.	Mario Portillo- P	resident/CEO		
	Tina Portillo- Sec	cretary/CFO		<u>_</u>
Licensed in accordance with a	n act providing for the regis	tration of Contract	ors,	-
CSLB License No. 680144	Classification(s)	A,B, C-8	Exp. Date	10/31/2024
DIR Registration No100000	4389 Registration Date	07/01/2023	Exp. Date	06/30/2024
WARNING: If an addendum or add as being received by the bidder, t		Department and not	noted in the Proposa	I to the Board on page 2-2
By my signature on this proposa questionnaire and statements of P complied with the requirements of the California Administrative Code	ublic Contract Code Sections 10 Section 8103 of the Fair Emplo	162, 10232 and 102	85.1 are true and corre	ect and that the bidder has
By my signature on this proposal States of America, that the Nonco Section 7106; and the Title 49 Co	ollusion Affidavit required by Ti	tle 23 United States	Code, Section 112 a	and Public Contract Code
I hereby certify, under penalty of p	perjury, that the foregoing prop	osal to the Board is	true and correct.	
	Portillo Concrete, Inc.	1		
SIGN	Ma St	Legal Na	ame of Bidder	- X
> by	Man Jol	Signature		(Seal)
HEKE	D :1 WOLO	Signature		
	President/CEO	Title		
NOTE: If bidder is a corporation, officers authorized to sign contract above together with the signature an individual, his signature shall boartnership, a Power of Attorney m	is on behalf of the corporation; i of the partner or partners autho e placed above. If signature is	on shall be set forth a f bidder is a copartne rized to sign contrac by an agent, other th	ership, the true name of ts in behalf of the cop- nan an officer of a corp	of the firm shall be set forth artnership; and if bidder is poration or a member of a
	trus St. Lemon Grove, CA			
Telephone(619)466-4639	Fax(619) 466-4685		il address <u>mportill</u>	lo@portilloconcreteinc.c
Dated <u>7- 2-2-3</u> California	, 20 <u>23</u> , at_	Lemon Grove		
01/23	2-	8	PART 2/SI	IGNATURE PAGE/COUNTY

	BOND NO. n/a
BIDDER'S BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That we Portillo Concrete, Inc.	as PRINCIPAL,
and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company	as SURETY,
are held and firmly bound unto the County of San Diego, a political subdivision of called the COUNTY, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TO PRINCIPAL above named, submitted by said PRINCIPAL to the COUNTY for the work of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we ladministrators and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	TAL AMOUNT OF THE BID of the ork described below, for the payment
In no case shall the liability of the SURETY hereunder exceed the sum of <u>ten perc</u>	cent of total amount bid
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT, whereas the PRINCIPAL bid to the COUNTY for certain construction specifically described as follows, for DATE	has submitted the above-mentioned or which bids are to be opened on
JAMACHA BLVD AND LA PRESA AVE INTERSEC ORACLE PROJECT NO. 1024560; RFB 1256	
NOW THEREFORE, if the aforesaid PRINCIPAL shall not withdraw said bid within opening of the same, or, if no period be specified, within sixty (60) days after said specified therefor, or, if no period be specified, within ten (10) days after the prescrignature, enter into a written contract with the COUNTY, in the prescribed form, in and file the two bonds with the COUNTY, one to guarantee faithful performance an labor and materials, as required by law, then this obligation shall be null and void; of force and virtue.	l opening, and shall within the period cribed forms are presented to him for accordance with the bid as accepted, ad the other to guarantee payment for
In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the COUNTY and judgement is recovincurred by the COUNTY in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to be	ered, the SURETY shall pay all costs fixed by the court.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 6th	h day of <u>July</u> 20 <u>23</u> .
Portillo Concrete, Inc. PRINCIPAD Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	& Surety Company (SEAL)

Cyndi Beilman

Attorney-in-Fact

Title
10040 N. 25th Ave., #118, Phoenix, AZ 85021
Address

Name

Address

The following form of original acknowledgement should be used. If any other form of acknowledgement is used, there must be submitted a certified copy of unrevoked resolution of authority for the attorney-in-fact. STATE OF	NOTE TO SURETY COMPANY AND/OR SU	IRETY COMPANY ATTORNE	Y-IN-FACT:
STATE OF	The following form of original acknowledgement	should be used. If any other for	m of acknowledgement is used, there must be
On	submitted a certified copy of unrevoked resolution	of authority for the attorney-in-fa	ict.
On			
On	STATE OF)	
On) ss. /	
appeared	COUNTY OF)	
appeared	2.		d a Natary Bublic in and for the State personally
Fact of the corporate SURETY named in the within instrument, known to me to be authorized to execute that instrument on behalf of said corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to such instrument as the Attorney-in-Fact of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that he (she) subscribed the name of said corporation thereto as SURETY, and his (her) own name as Attorney-in-Fact and that said corporation executed the same. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: *** SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT *** Notary Public for the State of California Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.		, before me, the undersigned	known to me to be the duly authorized Attorney-in-
said corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to such instrument as the Attorney-in-Fact of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that he (she) subscribed the name of said corporation thereto as SURETY, and his (her) own name as Attorney-in-Fact and that said corporation executed the same. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: *** SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT *** Notary Public for the State of California Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.	appeared	instrument known to me to be a	authorized to execute that instrument on behalf of
corporation, and acknowledged to me that he (she) subscribed the name of said corporation thereto as SURETY, and his (her) own name as Attorney-in-Fact and that said corporation executed the same. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: *** SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT *** Notary Public for the State of California Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.	ract of the corporate SURETT hamed in the within	whose name is subscribed to	such instrument as the Attorney-in-Fact of said
name as Attorney-in-Fact and that said corporation executed the same. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: *** SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT *** Notary Public for the State of California Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.	said corporation, known to me to be the person	Nilose flame is subscribed to	progration thereto as SURFTY, and his (her) own
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: *** SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT *** Notary Public for the State of California Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.	name as Attorney in Fact and that said corneration	n evecuted the same	aportation thoroto do oon 121 17 and the (121) and
*** SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT *** Notary Public for the State of California Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.	marile as Altorney-in-i act and that said corporatio	To you and the same.	
*** SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGMENT *** Notary Public for the State of California Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:		
Notary Public for the State of California Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.		H EDGMENIT ***	(SEAL)
Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.	*** SEE ATTACHED ACKNOW	VLEDGMEN I ***	
Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.			
Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.			
Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact must be attached.	Notary Public for the State of California		
Oliginal Acknowledgement by Atternay in Fact mast be attached	Original Acknowledgement by Attorney-in-Fact m	ust be attached.	
Corporate seals of PRINCIPAL and SURETY must be attached.	Corporate seals of PRINCIPAL and SURETY must	st be attached.	

THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY THE GRAY CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond Number: Bid Bond

Principal: Portillo Concrete, Inc.

Project: Jamacha Blvd. and La Presa Ave. Intersection

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, and having their principal offices in Metairie, Louisiana, do hereby make, constitute, and appoint: **Rebecca James, Riley Shoen, and Cyndi Beilman of LaMesa, California jointly and severally** on behalf of each of the Companies named above its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its deed, bonds, or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, as surety, contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of \$25,000,000.00.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company at meetings duly called and held on the 26th day of June, 2003.

"RESOLVED, that the President, Executive Vice President, any Vice President, or the Secretary be and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings, and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them is hereby authorized to attest to the execution of such Power of Attorney, and to attach the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company now and in the future when so affixed with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company have caused their official seals to be hereinto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 4th day of November, 2022.

SEAL By:

Michael T. Gray
President
The Gray Insurance Company

Cullen S. Piske
President
The Gray Casualty & Surety Company



State of Louisiana

Parish of Jefferson

On this 4th day of November, 2022, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael T. Gray, President of The Gray Insurance Company, and Cullen S. Piske, President of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, personally known to me, being duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the seals of the companies as officers of, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed, of their companies.

Leigh Anne Henican Notary Public Notary ID No. 92653 Orleans Parish, Louisiana

Leigh Anne Henican Notary Public, Parish of Orleans State of Louisiana My Commission is for Life

I, Mark S. Manguno, Secretary of The Gray Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by the companies, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Company this 8th day of July , 2023 .

Mark Mangans

I, Leigh Anne Henican, Secretary of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by the companies, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Company this 6th day of July , 2023

Leigh Jame Henican





CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	CALIFORNIA		}	
County of	San Diego			
On	July 6, 2023	before me,	Pam Davis nsert Name of Notary exactly as it appears on the official	, Notary Public,
personally		Cyndi Beilman	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	NOTAL SE	PAM DAVIS DMM. #2359823 AY PUBLIC-GALIFORNIA AN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires JUNE 1, 2025	who proved to me on the basis of be the person(s) whose name(s) within instrument and acknowledge executed the same in his/her/their and that by his/her/their signature person(s), or the entity upon behacted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PE the State of California that the for and correct. Witness my hand and official seases Signature) is/are subscribed to the ged to me that he/she/they ir authorized capacity(ies) e(s) on the instrument the half of which the person(s) RJURY under the laws operegoing paragraph is true
			Signature	To Car
	Place Notary Se	eal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
			OPTIONAL —	
Descripti	the information and could pre on of Attached I	below is not required by vent fraudulent remova Document	OPTIONAL y law, it may prove valuable to persons land reattachment of the form to anoth	
Descripti	the information and could pre on of Attached I	below is not required by vent fraudulent remova	OPTIONAL y law, it may prove valuable to persons land reattachment of the form to anoth	
Descripti Title or Ty	the information and could pre on of Attached I pe of Document:	below is not required by vent fraudulent remova Document	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	
Descripti Title or Ty Documen	o the information and could pre on of Attached I pe of Document: t Date:	below is not required by vent fraudulent remova Document	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	relying on the document ner document. es:
Descripti Title or Ty Documen Signer(s)	o the information and could pre on of Attached I pe of Document: t Date:	below is not required by vent fraudulent remova Document ed Above:	OPTIONAL y law, it may prove valuable to persons of land reattachment of the form to another details. Number of Page	relying on the document ner document. es:

Carrier Ratings

Proposed Insurance Companies	A. M. Best's Rating & Financial Size Category
he Gray Casualty & Surety Company	A- VIII
he Gray Casualty & Surety Company	A- VIII

^{*}Gallagher companies use A.M. Best rated insurers and the rating listed above was verified on the date the proposal document was created.

Best's Credit Ratings™ reproduced herein appear under license from A.M. Best and do not constitute, either expressly or impliedly, an endorsement of Gallagher's service or its recommendations. A.M. Best is not responsible for transcription errors made in presenting Best's Credit Ratings™. Best's Credit Ratings™ are proprietary and may not be reproduced or distributed without the express written permission of A.M. Best.

A Best's Financial Strength Rating is an independent opinion of an insurer's financial strength and ability to meet its ongoing insurance policy and contract obligations. It is not a warranty of a company's financial strength and ability to meet its obligations to policyholders. Best's Credit Ratings™ are under continuous review and subject to change and/or affirmation. For the latest Best's Credit Ratings™ and Guide to Best's Credit Ratings, visit the A.M. Best website at http://www.ambest.com/ratings.

Gallagher companies make no representations and warranties concerning the solvency of any carrier, nor does it make any representation or warranty concerning the rating of the carrier which may change.

Important Disclosures

IMPORTANT: The proposal and/or any executive summaries outline certain terms and conditions of the surety program proposed by the insurers, based on the information provided by your company. We make no warranties with respect to policy limits or coverage considerations of the carrier.

Compensation Disclosure

- Gallagher Companies are primarily compensated from the usual and customary commissions, fees or, where
 permitted, a combination of both, for brokerage and servicing of insurance policies, annuity contracts, guarantee
 contracts and surety bonds (collectively "insurance coverages") handled for a client's account, which may vary
 based on market conditions and the insurance product placed for the client.
- 2. In placing, renewing, consulting on or servicing your insurance coverages, Gallagher companies may participate in contingent and supplemental commission arrangements with intermediaries and insurance companies that provide for additional compensation if certain underwriting, profitability, volume or retention goals are achieved. Such goals are typically based on the total amount of certain insurance coverages placed by Gallagher with the insurance company, not on an individual policy basis. As a result, Gallagher may be considered to have an incentive to place your insurance coverages with a particular insurance company. If you do not wish to have your commercial insurance placement included in consideration for additional compensation, contact your producer or service team for an Opt-out form.
- 3. Gallagher Companies may receive investment income on fiduciary funds temporarily held by them, or from obtaining or generating premium finance quotes, unless prohibited by law.
- 4. Gallagher Companies may also access or have an ownership interest in other facilities, including wholesalers, reinsurance intermediaries, captive managers, underwriting managers and others that act as intermediaries for both Gallagher and other brokers in the insurance marketplace some of which may earn and retain customary brokerage commission and fees for their work.

If you have specific questions about any compensation received by Gallagher and its affiliates in relation to your insurance placements, please contact your Gallagher representative for more details.

In the event you wish to register a formal complaint regarding compensation Gallagher receives from insurers or third-parties, please contact Gallagher via e-mail at Compensation_Complaints@ajg.com or by regular mail at:

Chief Compliance Officer Gallagher Global Brokerage Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. 2850 Golf Rd. Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BIDDER DVB INFORMATION

Set forth below is the completed Bidder DVB Information form listing each certified DVB (Prime, Subcontractor or Vendor) to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work to meet the DVB Subcontractor Participation required for this solicitation.

The Bidder's attention is directed to the provision titled GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING COMPLIANCE WITH DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS (DVB) PROGRAM in Part 1 – Bidding Information contained in these Contract Documents.

The "Name of Certified DVB to be used (Prime, Subcontractor or Vendor) and Address, Telephone, and Certification Number", and the "Description of Work, Service or Material" that will be done by each DVB are required at the time of bid submittal.

The remainder of the information and copies of the DVB bids shall be submitted by all bidders within two business days of bid opening by e-mail to the Procurement Contracting Officer.

Bidders are cautioned that even if their bid is not the apparent low bid, all bidders should still consider submitting the remainder of the information and copies of the DVB bids. Submittal of satisfactory BIDDER DVB INFORMATION will protect eligibility for award of a contract in the event the County, in its review, finds that the apparent low bidder non-responsive.

NOTE: DVB Subcontractors performing any portion of the work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid, or, in the case of construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater, should also be listed on the DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS form.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BIDDER DVB INFORMATION

(Due within 2 business days of bid opening)

DATE:	DATE: <u>07/12/2023</u> ORACLE PROJECT NO. <u>1024560</u>						
PROJECT	TITLE: <u>Jamacha Blvd &</u>	La Presa Ave Intersection					
BIDDER:_	Portillo Concrete, Inc.	BIDDER REPRESENTATIVE: Mari	o Portillo				
BID SCHED & ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK, SERVICE OR MATERIAL If not entire item indicate as portions of.	NAME OF CERTIFIED SDVOSB OR DVBE TO BE USED (PRIME, SUBCONTRACTOR OR VENDOR) AND ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, AND CERTIFICATION NUMBER	DOLLAR AMOUNT TO BE PAID THIS DVB				
16-25	Trucking Services	PCA Trucking, LLC PO BOX 1802 Cert# 2004183 Bonita, CA. 91908	30,000.00				
		TOTAL DOLLARS TO CERTIFIED DVB (PRIME, SUBCONTRACTOR OR VENDOR)	\$ 30,000.00				
00140117	TATION OF LITH IZATION	AND COMPADICON MUTHER DVD DARTICIDATION					

COMPUTATION OF UTILIZATION AND COMPARISON WITH THE DVB PARTICIPATION The "Total Bid" amount used in the calculation below shall include all additive alternates, if any. CALCULATIONS

Disabled Veteran	Total Amount to DVB Total Bid	x 100 = Percent of Utilization	3% *See DVB Subcontractor
Business	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 912,497.50	x 100 = <u>3.3</u> %	Participation information sections to determine if goal required for this solicitation

/22/22, 2:09 PM Sup lier Profile

Printed on: 7/22/2022 2:09:09 PM

To verify most current certification status go to: https://www.caleprocure.ca.gov



Office of Small Business & DVBE Services

Certification ID: 2004183

Legal Business Name: PCA TRUCKING LLC

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 1:

Doing Business As (DBA) Name 2:

Address: P.O. Box 1802 BONITA

CA 91908

Email Address:

PCATRUCKING@OUTLOOK.COM

Business Web Page: www.pcatrucking.com

Business Phone Number:

619/955-6244

Business Fax Number: 619/924-7665

Business Types:

Service

Certification Type	Status	From	То
DVBE	Approved	09/22/2021	09/30/2023
SB(Micro)	Approved	09/22/2021	09/30/2023
SB-PW	Approved	09/22/2021	09/30/2023

Stay informed! KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATION PROFILE UPDATED! -LOG IN at <u>CaleProcure.CA.GOV</u>

Questions?

Email: OSDSHELP@DGS.CA.GOV
Call OSDS Main Number: 916-375-4940
707 3rd Street, 1-400, West Sacramento, CA 95605